
28,196.70

8,825.60

1,545.60

640.00

300.00

50.00

7,130.20

1,537.80

375.00

280.00

459.00

1,246.25

$50,586.15

0.00

0.00

10,702.40

1,218.25

550.00

500.00

1,100.00

40.00

840.00

40.00

150.00

996.75

29,484.00

1,633.50

10,584.50

300.00

100.00

1,600.00

175.00

200.00

297.40

125.00

$60,636.80

$18,960.00

$4,645.00

$23,230.00

$158,057.95Grand Total 985 $13,042,779

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 161

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 183

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 219

AWNING 1 $9,085

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 212 $6,699,761

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 2 $259,482

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 2 $38,000

COM - INSULATION 16 $144,961

COM - ROOFING & SIDING 1 $45,221

COMMERCIAL SIDING 3 $238,500

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 1 $22,250

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1 $80,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 6 $991,100

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 10 $218,149

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS 1 $750,000

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 1 $16,230

RES - REINSTATEMENT 1 $75,000

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 1 $12,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 21 $363,007

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 20 $299,866

RES - INSULATION 44 $206,102

$2,211,054

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 11 $226,500

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 22 $493,254

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 9

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 28

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 47

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 54 $6,343,018

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 19

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 1 $25,000

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES 2 $137,125

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 2 $120,000

TEMPORARY TENT 3

SIGN 7 $27,560

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 5 $35,357

COMMERCIAL TRENCH 1

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2 $775,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 2 $115,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 8 $332,976

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 13 $3,655,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 8 $1,120,000

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From March 01, 2021 To March 31, 2021

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

53 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRENNAN JOSEPH

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 26' X 36', 6' 

X 20', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 16' FARMER 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 12' X 20' DECK, 2' X 

6' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE, 6' X 9' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 24' X 24', 6' X 20', 

36' X 26' (APP167553) (Z20210020) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$150,000 $2,577.40

Permit #: B20210174 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: BRENNAN, JOSEPH 508-944-9495

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

3/17 RHB DEVELOPMENT INC 091000012012 98 WATERCOURSE PLACE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 50' X 27', 16' X 14', 12' X 

32', 24' x 24' GARAGE, 10'6" X 13' 4-SEASON 

ROOM, 13' X 8' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 8' 

STEP, 10'6" X 12' DECK, 10'6" X 24' DECK, 4' 

X 8'STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP166464) (Z20201322) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,266.60

Permit #: B20210157 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001264 73 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166460) (Z20201318) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210147 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001047 59 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(166513) (Z20201327) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210146 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001054 29 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28', 

20'6" X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 12' X 16' DECK, 

6' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 

3'6" X 9' PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6'6" X 

5'6"BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE - 2ND 

FLOOR 36' X 28', 23'3" X 15'4" 

(APP168439)(Z20210133) - 4 BEDROOMS

$325,000 $2,444.40

Permit #: B20210088 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

3/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004209 1 FARM ROAD

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From March 01, 2021 To March 31, 2021

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



3/17

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 18' X 28', 

9'6" X 25', 4' X 19', 4' X 24', 19' X 30', 8' X 3', 24' 

X 23' GARAGE, 10'2" X 3'3" ELL, 9' X 4' 

COVERED PORCH, 1' X 10' STEP, 12' X 12' 

DECK, 4' X 4' STAIRS, 1' X 7' BAY WINDOW, 

6' X 5' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 19' X 33', 21' 

X 23' (APP169238) (Z20210223) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,392.60

Permit #: B20210192 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

3/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001273 91 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

18' X 22', 20' X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6' X 9' COVERED 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 4' X 8' REAR 

LANDING, 2' X 8'STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

32' X 24' (APP169443) (Z20210281) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$315,000 $2,035.60

Permit #: B20210183 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742

525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

3/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004236 10 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 32' X 24', 

18' X 22', 20' X 9', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 4' X 9' 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 6' X 9' COVERED 

PORCH, 2' X 9' STAIRS, 4' X 8' REAR 

LANDING, 2' X 8'STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 

32' X 24' (APP169441) (Z20210280) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$315,000 $2,035.60

Permit #: B20210182 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PJ CINCOTTA INC 508-369-6742

4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

3/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004232 18 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 28' X 36', 9' X 5'STOOP, 

2' X 9' STAIRS, 3' X 8' REAR STOOP, 2' X 8' 

STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 28' X 36', 6' X 28' 

OVERHANG (APP167783) (Z20210051) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$200,000 $1,600.90

Permit #: B20210181 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216

53 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRENNAN JOSEPH

3/23 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038039 15 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 26' X 36', 6' 

X 20', 24' X 24' GARAGE, 6' X 16' FARMER 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 12' X 20' DECK, 2' X 

6' STAIRS, 2' X 5' FIREPLACE, 6' X 9' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 24' X 24', 6' X 20', 

36' X 26' (APP167554) (Z20210019) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$150,000 $2,577.40

Permit #: B20210175 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: BRENNAN, JOSEPH 508-944-9495

RHB DEVELOPMENT INC 091000012011 96 WATERCOURSE PLACE
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100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166506) (Z20201343) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210148 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 13 $3,655,000 $28,196.70

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001051 49 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $3,655,000 $28,196.70

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 40' X 23', 

16'6" X 10', 16'6" X 41, 18'6" X 11', 12' X 12', 15' 

X 8', 15' X 24', 24' X 26' GARAGE, 23' X 7' 

DECK, 1' X 8' STEP, 11' X 6' PORCH, 8'6" X 5' 

BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 19' X 21', 14'6" X 

12', 18' X 5', 16'6" X 14', 19' X 15', 15' X 25', 3'6" 

X 9' (APP167371) (Z20201461) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$975,000 $3,553.20

Permit #: B20210198 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

3/31 PINEHILLS LLC 078C000011185 113 RYECROFT

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 16'6" X 2', 

33' X 37', 19' X 6', 5'6" X 4'6", 7' X 7', 28' X 7', 

18'6" X 13'6",21'6" X 21'6" GARAGE, 5'6" X 2'6" 

ELL, 18'6" X 8' PORCH, 9' X 2' STAIRS 14' X 

12'6" SCREEN PORCH (INCLUDES 

FIREPLACE), 8' X 9' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIRS, 2' 

X 10' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 35' X 17', 16'6" X 

19'6"  (APP169333) (Z20210264) - 3 

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $2,611.00

Permit #: B20210195 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

3/30 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010605 8 STANDING ROCK

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16'2", 

15' X 16', 18'8" X 17', 12' X 23'2" GARAGE, 12' 

X 24' GARAGE, 13' X 11' DECK, 4' X 4' 

STAIRS, 6' X 18'8" PORCH, 1' X 9' STEP, 2' X 

5' FIREPLACE, 5' X 6' BULKHEAD; 2ND 

FLOOR 16'2" X 38', 15' X 18' (APP169239) 

(Z20210224) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,895.60

Permit #: B20210193 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

3/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001276 97 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL



3/2

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166524) (Z20201335) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210153 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001046 61 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166525) (Z20201334) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210152 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001045 63 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166508) (Z20201353) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210151 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001028 34 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2'  X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166507) (Z20201352) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210150 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001029 32 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166527) (Z20201349) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210149 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001053 41 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE



3/2

8

2

736 R WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC.

INSTALL AN INGROUND PLUNGE POOL 9' 

X 16' (APP169281)(Z20210214) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$35,600 $80.00

Permit #: B20210163 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC. 508-238-9698

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

3/4 SILVIA JASON E 077C000010428 43 BOULDER RIDGE

INSTALL AN INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 

18' X 36' (APP169236)(Z20210212) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$55,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20210162 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

3/4 GIBBONS DEREK 095000002007 21 SUSHALA WAY

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $115,000 $1,545.60

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 $115,000 $1,545.60

$65,000 $940.80

Permit #: B20210189 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

3/29 SOUZA JOHN P 106000001139 39 FILMORE STREET CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY DETACHED 

GARAGE 28' X 28'; 2ND FLOOR 

UNFINISHED STORAGE AREA; NO LIVING 

SPACE ALLOWED (APP163885) (Z20200985)
Contractor: SOUZA JOHN 508-965-9486 39 FILMORE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY DETACHED 

GARAGE 28' X 36' (APP166318) (Z20201314)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $604.80

Permit #: B20210176 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: PALMER, BRUCE & DARLENE 38 BUCKSKIN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 8 $1,120,000 $8,825.60

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

3/18 PALMER BRUCE 061000014043 38 BUCKSKIN PATH

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,120,000 $8,825.60

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166526) (Z20210348) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210155 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/2 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001052 43 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO, 42' X 22', 18' X 12', 12' X 

22' GARAGE, 5' X 4' STOOP, 2' X 5' STAIRS, 

10' X 10' DECK, 2'X 6' STAIRS, 6'6" X 5'6" 

BULKHEAD; SPECIAL PERMIT #3956 

(APP166504) (Z20201342) - 2 BEDROOMS

$140,000 $1,103.20

Permit #: B20210154 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001050 51 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE
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595 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

INSTALL AN 18' X 33' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP169388)(Z20210255) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$9,900 $60.00

Permit #: B20210167 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: CUNNINGHAM SCOTT 617-634-9310

PO BOX 82 

RAYNHAM, MA 02768Tradesman: DOMINIQUE MARY

3/10 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 RAYMOND ROAD

INSTALL A 24' X 54' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP169452)(Z20210282)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - MODIFIED 

3/11/21 KH

$7,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20210166 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: LOT 2 ENTERPRISES 508-828-9667

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 8 $332,976 $640.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

3/10 FORCIER KYLE E 1220091314000 70 PIONEER TRAIL

3166 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: CLANCY JASON

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $332,976 $640.00

INSTALL INGROUND VINYL SWIMMING 

POOL 20'7" X 36' (APP169676)(Z20210311) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$37,500 $80.00

Permit #: B20210180 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GATEWAY POOLS 888-787-6657

3166 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: CLANCY JASON

3/19 MAHAN SHAYNN G 063000017032 42 CITATION DRIVE

INSTALL A VINYL INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 36' WITH SPILLOVER SPA 92" 

ROUND (APP169677)(Z20210312) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$37,780 $80.00

Permit #: B20210179 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GATEWAY POOLS 888-787-6657

3166 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: CLANCY JASON

3/19 HOUSE2HOME REAL ESTATE LLC063000017018 9 CITATION DRIVE

INSTALL INGROUND FIBERGLASS 

SWIMMING POOL 16' X 40' WITH 

ATTACHED SPILLOVER SPA 

(APP169729)(Z20210320) - SINGLE FAMILY 

$58,468 $80.00

Permit #: B20210178 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GATEWAY POOLS 888-787-6657

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

3/19 BOWS JOSHUA M 082000004A005 44 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD

INSTALL A 14' X 25' KIDNEY SHAPED 

VINYL SWIMMING POOL OF THREE (3) 

FAMILY HOUSE (APP169575)(Z20210304)

$34,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20210173 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

4 JEFFERSON AVE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: BELLI PAUL

3/17 MORRIS FRANK R 103000006049 12 CARVER ROAD

INSTALL AN 18' X 36' INGROUND VINYL 

SWIMMING POOL (APP169395)(Z20210254) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$41,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20210169 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: LEISURE POOL & LANDSCAPE OF CAPE COD508-771-7696

27 SWEET AMANDAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PECOR WESLEY

3/10 WELLS MICHAEL R 113000017041 2 SWEENEY LANE

INSTALL A 14' X 28' INGROUND VINYL 

SWIMMING POOL (APP169480)(Z20210288) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$33,628 $80.00

Permit #: B20210165 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: PREMIER POOLS 774-269-2379

3/10 ANDERSON GLENN 091000012022A 162 WATERCOURSE PLACE



5

1

444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY CLUBHOUSE, 30' 

X 50', 20' X 20', 10' X 40', 10' X20', 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE, 6' X 5'8" BULKHEAD; THE 

FOLLOWING ARE COVEREDPORCHES:  20' 

X 10' (FRONT), 20' X 10' (SIDE), 10' X 10', 10' 

X 10', 40' X 10', 10' X 10' (SIDE); SPECIAL 

PERMIT #B-581; (APP164804) (Z20201219) - 

COMMUNITY CLUBHOUSE

$375,000 $2,489.20

Permit #: B20210186 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

3/25 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000000A002 4 BETHPAGE LANE

Tradesman: COONEY BRIAN

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT $50.00

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT 1 $50.00

EXCAVATE TRENCH FOR NEW BUILDING 

FOUNDATION - INSTALLATION OF 

DRAINAGE, WATER/SEWER, ELECTRICAL, 

CURBING, AND PAVEMENT - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$50.00

Permit #: H20210000 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CC CONSTRUCTION INC 508-398-1811 11 CANTOR COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COMMERCIAL TRENCH

3/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000A319 9 VILLAGE GREEN SOUTH

46 JAMES CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $35,357 $300.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $35,357 $300.00

INSTALL 18' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP170013)(Z20210375) -

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$1,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20210197 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: MCKEEN JEFFREY 508-560-6535

18 HILLSIDE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 MCKEEN JEFFREY 056000038016 46 JAMES CIRCLE

INSTALL A 12' X 16' ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$2,400 $60.00

Permit #: B20210190 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: BERTRAND JASON 203-619-2691

31 TRASK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 BERTRAND JASON G 050001171000 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 33' (APP169386)(Z20210257) -

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,057 $60.00

Permit #: B20210168 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: THIBAULT JESSICA 978-855-7152

3/10 THOMPSON ROBERT C 050000034006 31 TRASK ROAD



3/30

2

2

$125.00

Permit #: B20210177 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: CHASE CANOPY COMPANY, INC.508-758-2055 PO BOX 46 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

3/19 MIRBEAU BOSTON-SOUTH LLC077D000010536 35 LANDMARK DRIVE INSTALL A 40' X 60' AND A 16' X 16' TENT 

FOR A WEDDING AT "MIRBEAU INN & 

SPA" - TO BE INSTALLED 5/5/21 AND TO BE 

TAKEN DOWN 5/10/21 - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.

$125.00

Permit #: B20210164 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GORZYCA DANIEL R. 508-254-7581 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH INSTALL TWO (2) TEMPORARY PVC TENTS 

EACH 20' X 40' FOR "EARTH DAY 

CELEBRATION" - TO BE INSTALLED 4/22 

AND TO BE TAKEN DOWN 4/25 - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY - AD 

MAKEPEACE

$1,537.80

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $120,000 $1,537.80

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT $120,000

MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A DETACHED 8-BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 96'3" X 25'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915  (APP169322) (Z20210234) - 

GARAGE "C"

$120,000 $723.90

Permit #: B20210185 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP

Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

3/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016029 3 

CONSTRUCT A DETACHED 9-BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 108'4" X 25'; SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915; (APP169325) (Z20210233) - 

GARAGE "D"

$813.90

Permit #: B20210184 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $775,000 $7,130.20

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

3/25 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016029 3 MARINER`S WAY

120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $775,000 $7,130.20

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY COMMMERCIAL 

BUILDING 60' X 80', 30' X 16', 54' X 25'; NO 

OCCUPANCY TO BE GRANTED WITHOUT 

ENGINEERING APPROVAL OF 

MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION; 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3913 (APP165762) 

(Z20201272) -"BARRY TASSINARI 

CONSTRUCTION"

$400,000 $4,641.00

Permit #: B20210194 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255

HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD



3/29

3

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PYLON 

SIGN 72" X 64.7" (33 SF) "THE BRADFORD 

LOOKOUT: MARKETPLACE & FLATS" - NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVALCASE #20-53 - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,700 $40.00

Permit #: B20210170 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/12 BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET

INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING 

MONUMENT SIGN 96" X 30" (20 SF) "TECH 

ETCH LOGISTICS CENTER". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$8,470 $40.00

Permit #: B20210160 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200

27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043D000 51 ARMSTRONG ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE SIGN AT 

ENTRANCE 104.5" X 27.5" (20 SF) "TECH 

ETCH" - NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,260 $40.00

Permit #: B20210159 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200

27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043A000 45 ALDRIN ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) FREE STANDING HALO 

LIT SIGN 120" X 36" (30 SF) "TECH ETCH" - 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20210158 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

3/3 TECH-ETCH INC 101000043A000 45 ALDRIN ROAD

Contractor: FUGAZZI BROTHERS TENT RENTAL 31 CEMETERY HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 3 $375.00

2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 145 WATER STREET INSTALL THREE (3) TEMPORARY VINYL 

TENTS - ONE (1) 16' X 48' TENT, ONE(1) 20' 

X 30' TENT, AND ONE (1) 20' X 30' TENT 

FOR OUTDOOR DINING AT "ANNA'S 

HARBORSIDE GRILLE" - TO BE INSTALLED 

4/1/21 AND TO BE TAKEN DOWN 12/31/21 - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$125.00

Permit #: B20210191 Date Issued: 03/29/2021



3/12

7

1

Tradesman: GRIMES DAVID

DEMOISH RIGGING LOFT BUILDING 1485 

SQ FT; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED 

(APP168000) (Z20210110) - HOLTEC

$37,125 $371.25

Permit #: B20210156 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: COMPREHENSIVE DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL1 HOLTEC BOULEVARD 

CAMDEN, NJ 08104

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - NON-RES FREE STANDING

3/3 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD

29 LEYDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA  02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $25,000 $459.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 1 $25,000 $459.00

DEMOLISH HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 20' X 29', 20' 

X 6', 8' X 17' PORCH, 12' X 35' DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 20' X 29'; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED (APP169069) (Z20210197)

$25,000 $459.00

Permit #: B20210196 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: BOTIERI MICHAEL 774-608-0540

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

3/30 BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $27,560 $280.00

SIGN - COUNT 7 $27,560 $280.00

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20210188 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

3/26 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 9" 

X 30.5" (22.9 SF) "FAT FACE" - NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE #20-35. 

(APP169581)(Z20210302) FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: ALL AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 15 ROBERTS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,730 $40.00

Permit #: B20210172 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

3/15 BAH NOMINEE TRUST 006000061006 359 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED PYLON 

SIGN ON EXISTING POST 40" X 48" (13 SF) 

WITH BARBER POLE 60" X 10" (4 SF) "BAY 

STATE BARBER". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE 

DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: MARKERT DEREK 774-269-3124 19 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,700 $40.00

Permit #: B20210171 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PYLON 

SIGN 72" X 64.7" (33 SF) "THE BRADFORD 

LOOKOUT: MARKETPLACE & FLATS" - NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVALCASE #20-53 - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



3/3

2

54

Tradesman: BALLUM, DOUGLAS

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210149 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: BALLUM, DOUGLAS 508-245-3454 72 N. MAIN ST 

CARVER, MA 02330

508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

3/11 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023005 867 LONG POND ROAD

73 WOODY NOOK OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210143 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

3/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011593

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPELTED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210136 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

MCCANN JAMES P

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001315 106 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

-

Permit #: C20210135 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

SAVARD GERARD

3/3 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010590 36 BRIARWOOD

-

Permit #: C20210127 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: 

PANDOLFO WILLIAM

3/1 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001165 40 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

-

Permit #: C20210126 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: PANDOLFO BUILDERS INC 781-858-6144 33 TYLER LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $6,343,018 $50,586.15

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

3/1 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003018 46 BRAMHALL LANE

Tradesman: DAGNELLO MICHAEL

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $137,125 $1,246.25

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - COUNT 2 $137,125 $1,246.25

DEMOLISH AND REMOVE FOUR (4) 

ABANDONED ABOVE GROUND WATER 

STORAGE TANKS LEAVING CONCRETE 

SLABS; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED  

(APP16599) (Z20210050) - HOLTEC

$100,000 $875.00

Permit #: B20210161 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: COMPREHENSIVE DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL1 HOLTEC BOULEVARD 

CAMDEN, NJ 08104

ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD



3/16

DACEY MATTHEW

-

Permit #: C20210184 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

3/25 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052004 2 KARA`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

80 GUNNING POINT ROAD -

Permit #: C20210167 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

3/19 MULLIGAN MICHAEL R 123001P1340000

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210163 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

3/19 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001259 61 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

WOODY NOOK OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210162 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

Tradesman: BALLUM, DOUGLAS

3/19 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011590 67 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210161 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: BALLUM, DOUGLAS 508-245-3454 72 N. MAIN ST 

CARVER, MA 02330

781-585-8277

3/18 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023004 865 LONG POND ROAD

Permit #: C20210158 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: PRIOLO GLENN 781-585-8277 233  PEMBROKE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: PRIOLO GLENN

3/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000025003A 64 SEVEN HILLS ROAD -

-

Permit #: C20210151 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SUPREME CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING 44 KING RD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: PETITPAS LEONARD J

DANNER STEPHEN

3/16 PERKINS FAMILY LIVING TRUST059000039001 320 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD

-

Permit #: C20210150 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: DANNER STEPHEN 781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003019 42 BRAMHALL LANE



3/26

Permit #: C20210137 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004186 66 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Permit #: C20210132 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

3/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004164 24 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20210131 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 19 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

3/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004163 26 DAISY LANE -

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

NAUTICAL WAY -

Permit #: C20210192 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/30 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037086 94 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210191 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

3/30 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001044 65 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

11 SHADY WOOD OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210188 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

3/26 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011551

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210186 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

SAVARD GERARD

3/26 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001313 102 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

-

Permit #: C20210185 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: 

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001166 34 BEARBERRY PATH OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.



3/4

28

Contractor: BLANEY, JOHN F. JR. 774-413-5232 92 LOOKOUT PT RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BLANEY, JOHN F. JR. 508-888-7616

$20,000 $177.00

Permit #: A20210309 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

3/3 BLANEY FAMILY REVOCAB TRUST053000021021 92 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SIDE ADDITION, 

1ST FLOOR 17' X 10'; 2ND FLOOR 12'6" X 10' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 9 -

JUNEBERRY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210196 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/31 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015376 7 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210166 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/19 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001043 73 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210165 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389

Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

3/19 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001042 75 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20210164 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

VAYO RYAN

3/19 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001002 7 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

-

Permit #: C20210142 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006045 91 NEWFIELD STREET OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006011 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20210138 Date Issued: 03/04/2021



3/3

Tradesman: KILDUFF BRIAN

$97,223 $336.00

Permit #: A20210379 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

3/12 CAMPBELL JAMES 067000001017 40 MARTINGALE LANE CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY MODULAR 

ADDITION 14' X 40'; NO PART OF ADDITION 

TO BE USED AS A BEDROOM PER BOH 

(APP168869) (Z20210189) - SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION 10' X 16', 2' X 

10'; DECK 12' X 18', 7' X 12' TRIANGLE; 

LANDING 7' X 4', STAIRS 2' X 7' (APP160995) 

(Z20200561) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $108.00

Permit #: A20210374 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: REARDON, JAMES 36 HILLVIEW LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

3/11 REARDON JAMES 026000011026 36 HILLVIEW LANE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY ADDITION 16' X 

20', 5' X 7'; LANDING 5' X 5', STAIRS 2' X 4' 

(APP165385) (Z20201205) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$70,000 $212.40

Permit #: A20210372 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209

137 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/11 EDDY STEVE 027000055243Z 17 TILTON STREET

BROOK ROAD CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY REAR MASTER 

BATH ADDITION 8'5" X 7'5" 

(APP162094)(Z20200721) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,300 $90.00

Permit #: A20210352 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: WENTZELL, CHRIS

Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

3/10 WENTZELL CHRISTOPHER A 045000025A002 137 

$7,000 $198.00

Permit #: A20210349 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

3/10 TONER ROBERT E 054000009268 35 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE ADD ON TO 163894/A20201380: FINISH 

STORAGE AREA ABOVE NEW 2-STORY 

GARAGE 22' X 15'; STORAGE AREA NOT TO 

BE USED AS LIVING SPACE; DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060 PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562

$65,000 $216.00

Permit #: A20210338 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

3/9 BRUNSTROM WILLIAM 106000001188 18 PIMENTAL WAY CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION 18' X 20', 

FARMERS PORCH 4' X 20', STAIRS 6'6" X 3', 

REAR DECK, 3'6" X 10', STAIRS 3' X 5' 

(APP168038) (Z20210064) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: BRUNSTROM WILLIAM 508-734-0004 18 PIMENTAL WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$691.20

Permit #: A20210311 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CURRIER DAVID R. 603-686-3346 48 SACHEM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CURRIER DAVID 049001000B000G 48 SACHEM ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24', 2ND FLOOR 24' X 24'; 

CONSTRCUT A REAR DECK 30'6" X 6', 

LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 11' X 4' 

(APP168080) (Z20210090) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$180,000



3/16

781-864-6005 14 SANDTRAP CIRCLE 

SO. WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: HEMINGWAY STUART

WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT AN ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 

28'; CONSTRUCT A COVERED PORCH 27'X 

10'; UPDATED PORCH PLANS REQUIRED 

PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION; INTERIOR 

RENOVATIONS AND SHED REQUIRE 

SEPERATE PERMITS (APP161167) 

(Z20200581) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$170,000 $369.60

Permit #: A20210492 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: WEATHERVANE CONSTRUCTION CORP

Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

3/30 156 WEATHERVANE TRUST 041000027000 156 

$50,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210483 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

3/30 MCKENNA WILLIAM J 045A000099B000 257 TAYLOR AVENUE CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION 12'3" X 4'; 

RENOVATE KITCHEN AND BATHROOM 17' 

X12'3"; CONSTRUCT LANDING WITH 3 

STAIRS 3'7" X 6'7" (APP167838 & APP169315) 

(Z20210226 & Z20210239) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683 10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$90.00

Permit #: A20210481 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/30 207 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUS046000H011A001 207 MANOMET AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) SINGLE 

WINDOW DORMERS WITH LARGER GABLE 

DORMER 13'8" X 4'6" (APP169096) 

(Z20210201) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSETHORSON ERIC

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION: 1ST FLOOR 7' 

X 8'; 2ND FLOOR 7'6" X 26', 38' X21', 7'6" X 

28'; 3RD FLOOR 19' X 106", 18' X 7'6"; 

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR10' X 28', 17' X 35', 4' 

X 7', 12' X 21', 8' X 22' COVERED PORCH, 2' X 

4' STAIRS, 8' X 12' REAR DECK, 10' X 6' 

REAR DECK, 6' X 3' REAR DECK, TWO (2) 

SETS OF 3' X 4' STAIRS; HEIGHT AS BUILT 

REQUIRED PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION 

(APP155998) (Z20191326) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$96,000 $956.40

Permit #: A20210446 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: JESSE DONNA J 181 WARREN AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2426

123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

3/23 JESSE G BROWN IRREVOC TRUST042000016000 181 WARREN AVENUE

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION, 1ST FLOOR 

26'8" X 8'4" SCREEN PORCH; DECK 31'7" X 

2'8", 1'8" X 4'11", 13' X 3'5"; 2ND FLOOR 

DECK 26'8" X 8'4"; DECK SUPPORT POSTS 

TO BE 6" X 6" MINIMUM  (APP168870) 

(Z20210175) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$65,000 $135.00

Permit #: A20210414 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067

27 SOUTH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KREVOSKY MATTHEW

3/18 STUTZMAN VIRGINIA I SINNOTT042000046001A 75 STATE ROAD

CONSTRUCT A SINGLE STORY ADDITION 

10' X 12'; REPLACE DECKING ON DECK 10' 

X 29'; CONSTRUCT A LANDING 4' X 4', 

STAIRS 4' X 4' (APP168976) (Z20210182) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20210395 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SKY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC617-571-1242

HALASZ ROBERT G 078D000016635 14 WEATHERVANE



14

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF AND 

RECONSTRUCT AT A 12' PITCH, 28' X 34' ON 

DETACHED GARAGE; NO OVERHANG OR 

PROTRUSIONS; SIDE SOFFITS NOT TO 

EXCEED PREEXISTING 9" OVERHANG 

(APP167679) (Z20210153) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$15,000 $285.60

Permit #: A20210327 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: KARKLIN, EDWARD PO BOX 187 

MANOMET, MA 02345

18 CONSTITUTION DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/8 KARKLIN EDWARD J JR 048049000A010 26 MANOMET AVENUE

RENOVATE BASEMENT 16' X 24'; R-19 

WALL INSULATOIN REQUIRED; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $115.20

Permit #: A20210319 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: RILEY JOSHUA 617-930-3198

15 UXBRIDGE ROAD 

MENDEN, MA 01756Tradesman: KONSTANTINOPOULOS CONSTANTINE

3/3 RILEY JOSHUA 067000002144 18 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

RENOVATE BASEMENT 12' X 24'4", 8'7" X 

5'8"; 1ST FLOOR 22'4" X 37'8"; 2ND FLOOR 

22'4" X 34'5" TO INCLUDE 27'5" X 10'11" 

DORMER WITH 6" OVERHANG (APP164611) 

(Z20210208) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$70,000 $589.50

Permit #: A20210318 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: NEC CONSTRUCTION LLC 508-509-2527

32 SNAPPING BOW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 PSF PROPERTIES LLC 045A000003009 90 WHITE HORSE ROAD

RENOVATE BASEMENT: 16'2" X 26'3", 14' X 

28'5", 18' X 28'5", 12' X 9',12' X 4'; PROVIDE 4'-

0" WIDE OPENING BETWEEN STUDY & 

T.V. ROOM - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$16,200 $447.60

Permit #: A20210317 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: MILLER NANCY 508-245-0096

63 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023960Tradesman: OCONNELL JOSEPH

3/3 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011512 32 SNAPPING BOW

SELECTIVE DEMO DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE: 14'10" X 33'8", 23'8" X 15'5"; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$4,000 $262.50

Permit #: A20210316 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: HBR ENTERPRISES INC 781-953-5206

99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

3/3 MILLER ROBERT W JR 077C083A03400MR 34 MARGESON ROW

RENOVATE KITCHEN 23' X 11'6", 

BATHROOM 7'6" X 6'6"; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$110,128 $94.20

Permit #: A20210308 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762

LOCKNEY WILLIAM T

3/3 JAMES F LOPES 2016 TRUST 048054134000 37 MELIX AVENUE

$153.60

Permit #: A20210307 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: LOCKNEY WILLIAM T. 774-222-3569 15 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

ASSONET, MA 02702Tradesman: 

$3,709.60

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

3/3 PARQUETTE PAUL G 115000001335 17 SOUTH VIEW WAY RENOVATE BASEMENT 16' X 32' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$34,320

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $909,523



3/8

91 QUASHNET ROAD 

MASHPEE, MA 02649

RENOVATE BASEMENT 23' X 18'; 1ST 

FLOOR 23' X 31'; 2ND FLOOR 23' X 31'; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,000 $552.00

Permit #: A20210355 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: DELFANAZARI AFSHIN 774-628-6105

153 PROSPECT STREET 

CARLISLE, MA 01741Tradesman: AMODEI RICHARD

3/10 RIDLON JOHN 123001P574000 12 BRANDEIS LANE

RENOVATE BASEMENT 24' X 36'4", 5'10" X 

15'9"; DIRECT EGRESS TO THE EXTERIOR 

REQUIRED FROM ALL LIVING SPACES; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$43,000 $290.70

Permit #: A20210350 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: RSA BUILDS LLC 978-341-4790

PROTZ RYAN

3/10 MATEJEK KENNETH J 056000001020 20 EAGLE HILL DRIVE

$150,000 $570.60

Permit #: A20210348 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

3/9 SLAWSKI JAMES J 048049012000 3 BEACH AVENUE RENOVATE BASEMENT 25' X 30', 11'8" X 11'; 

1ST FLOOR 25' X 41' (INCLUDES 9' X 26' 

ROOF EXTENTION ON RIGHT SIDE); 

CONSTRUCT ADDITION 8' X 15'(CONVERT 

EXISTING 3-SEASON TO 4-SEASON ROOM), 

TWO (2) 4' X 6'6" WINDOW WELLS; 

CONSTRUCT 8' X 18' COVERED PORCH, 8' X 

16' PORCH, 13'6" X 8' PORCH, 3' X 4' STAIRS, 

2' X 9' STAIRS, 9' X 5' SIDE DECK, 4' X 3' 

STAIRS (APP168837) (Z20210204) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

$40,000 $106.50

Permit #: A20210345 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

3/9 LOUISE VIERA FAMILY REVOC TR082000044000 94 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD RENOVATE KITCHEN 23' X 13', BATHROOM 

8' X 7'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: FERNALD DIANE 413-530-8645 PO BOX 115 

UNITY, ME 04988

Contractor: ACORN CUSTOM CARPENTRY 617-592-1383 306 STATE STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: GLASS KERRY

$32,053 $146.40

Permit #: A20210332 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

3/8 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001294 22 WATER LILY DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENT 15'4" X 31'6" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$75.00

Permit #: A20210331 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MULVEY THOMAS F JR 045B000002094 11 THOMAS AVENUE RENOVATE KITCHEN 10'9" X 16'1"; 

INSTALL THREE (3) WINDOWS; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED; REMOVE AND 

REPLACE SIDING 12 SF - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$82,000

HOOD, KEVIN
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RENOVATE KITCHEN 24' X 18' TO INCLUDE 

REMOVING A LOAD-BEARING WALL AND 

REPLACING WITH LVL BEAM; FOOTING 

AND FRAME INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $129.60

Permit #: A20210468 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: WENCEK ANDREW 25 LOMBARD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

51R OLD BOG ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BROWNING SHANE

3/25 KETTERLING JEROME 106000002376 25 LOMBARD STREET

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 20'8" X 13' 

KITCHEN, 10'2" X 6' BATHROOM; 2ND 

FLOOR 8'10" X 4'8", 5'9" X 3'4" BATHROOM - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$115,000 $117.90

Permit #: A20210467 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: RUSSELL MILL REMODELING LLC508-524-3266

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

3/25 GOONAN CHARLES J 092000012A001 243 ROCKY POND ROAD

RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 9' X 

9'6"; FRAME INSEPCTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210451 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

49 PINEWOOD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOUCHER CORY

3/23 MCKENNA MATTHEW C 096000001038 8 SHERIDAN DRIVE

RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 8'7" X 

7'2"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$16,500 $75.00

Permit #: A20210447 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: CW BUILDERS 781-789-6109

781-248-5613 41 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 023260

3/23 FRENETTE DANIEL 112000003021 39 JUSTINE AVENUE

WHITE CLOVER TRAIL RENOVATE ROOM ABOVE GARAGE 17'6" X 

20'; EMERGENCY EGRESS REQUIRED; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $105.00

Permit #: A20210443 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: SALVUCCI STEVEN

Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

3/23 SALVUCCI STEVEN 115000001241 41 

$13,130 $40.00

Permit #: A20210442 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

3/23 STAFFORD SUZANNE P 020000097B000 27 B LEYDEN STREET RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 7'4" X 

5'10"; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED -

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOContractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919

Contractor: MOTHER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION843-296-8352 PO BOX 883 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: LONGVAL JUSTIN

STONE GATE DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENT 36' X 26'8", 4'9" X 

10'4" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$60,000 $302.10

Permit #: A20210396 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Tradesman: DUNN BRIAN

3/16 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008029 59 

$75,000 $470.40

Permit #: A20210373 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

DUPUIS PATRICIA 010000004000 4 NELSON STREET RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 15' X 20', 14' X 26', 

13' X 20'; 2ND FLOOR 28' X 20', 14' X 6'; 

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING; REMOVE 

AND REPLACE FIVE (5) WINDOWS - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: DUNN, BRIAN 339-222-8391 PO BOX 972 

MANOMET, MA 02345



3/25

72 WEST HILL ROAD 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: VARGAS JAIME

RENOVATE BASEMENT 22'3" X 22'1", ADD 

NEW EGRESS DOOR; 1ST FLOOR CONVERT 

PANTRY INTO BATHROOM 8' X 5'; 

CONVERT DINING ROOM TO OFFICE 11'3" 

X7'5"; FOOTING AND FRAME INSPECTIONS 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $183.90

Permit #: A20210482 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: GOLDEN SERVICE MANAGEMENT INC508-740-9255

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

3/30 DEFAZIO TRUST 123001P775000 14 NATHAN LANE

INTERIOR SELECTIVE DEMO, RENOVATE 

KITCHEN 20' X 20'; REMOVE AND REPLACE 

TWO (2) WINDOWS/DOORS; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$50,000 $120.00

Permit #: A20210480 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

67 CENTRAL SQUARE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: GUSTAFSON WILLIAM R

3/30 DELANEY LESLIE A 022000039000 4 LEWIS STREET

REMOVE ONE (1) WINDOW AND REPLACE 

WITH ONE (1) GARAGE DOOR 9' X 7'; 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210479 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: COLLEGE TOWN SIDING & GLASS LLC508-697-3242

99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

3/30 ROBERT J SIMCIK TRUST 121000006214 18 GREAT WIND DRIVE

RENOVATE KITCHEN 17'10" X 13'; FRAME 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$23,200 $75.00

Permit #: A20210477 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762

617-230-5752 146 ELLISVILLE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 COMMANDER RICHARD C 077C124A02200BM 22 BUTTEN MEWS

ELLISVILLE ROAD RENOVATE EXISTING ROOM IN 

BASEMENT TO CONVERT TO BATHROOM 

10' X 5'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210472 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: NOTMAN DEREK

Tradesman: WEBBY STEPHEN

3/29 ELLIS DAVID T. 053000012V000 146 

$50,000 $438.60

Permit #: A20210471 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

3/29 JOWERS ADELE VANDINI 009000049000A 16 HAMILTON STREET RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 15' X 28'5", 14'5" X 

19'6", 7'4" X 5'8"; 2ND FLOOR12'7" X 9'9", 30' 

X 19'6"; FOOTING AND FRAME 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: JENEVE CORP 781-585-0700 20 NORTH PARK AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$199.20

Permit #: A20210469 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: COLOMBA BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT617-448-2222 20 FELTON STREET 

WALTHAM, MA 02453Tradesman: 

WATSON DEBORAH A 057000007A002 179 HERRING POND ROAD RENOVATE EXISTING GARAGE INTO 

CANTINA 22' X 28', BATHROOM 6' X 8'; 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR PIZZA OVEN TO BE 

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO 

INSTALLATION; DECK WILL BE ON A 

SEPARATE PERMIT - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,000

COLOMBA MICHAEL



3/30

33

1645 NEWTOWN ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GUSTAFSON, GARY 508-428-9518

RENOVATE EXISTING REAR DECK 22' X 

16', LANDING 4' X 5', STAIRS  4' X 12'; 

FOOTING AND FRAME INSPECTIONS 

REQUIRED (APP166314) (Z20201307) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,000 $105.00

Permit #: A20210312 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-428-9518

16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

3/3 JONES CHRISTOPHER E 078C000011099 22 WICKERTREE

CONSTRUCT A REAR DECK 20' X 21', 

STAIRS 6' X 4', LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 4' X 

2' (APP168345) (Z20210115) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $117.00

Permit #: A20210305 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

3/3 FERAZZI ALAN L 044006460000Z 719 ROCKY HILL ROAD

155 SCARLETT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,301,531 $6,992.80

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 47 $2,211,054 $10,702.40

RENOVATE INTERIOR; REMOVE AND 

REPLACE FIVE (5) WINDOWS AND TWO (2) 

DOORS; REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING 

WHERE NEEDED; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED; 

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PERMITS 

REQUIRED.

$20,000 -

Permit #: A20210498 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: WOOD DAN 508-813-3620

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

3/31 EVERETT TERRY M 121000016000 155 SCARLET DRIVE

RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM 8' X 

11'; FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$65,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210495 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: HOOD REMODELING INC 508-889-7536

PELLEGRINO DEAN 617-908-5682 12 CHANDLER AVENUE 

BURLINGTON, MA 01803Tradesman: PELLEGRINO DEAN

3/30 JUDITH ANN HANDY TRUST AGREEME026000015024A 9 DWIGHT AVENUE

259 TAYLOR AVENUE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 32' X 16'; 2ND 

FLOOR 18'6" X 16'; FRAME 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$60,000 $242.40

Permit #: A20210493 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: 

Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919

3/30 SNOW BARBARA A 045A000100000

$67,000 $261.30

Permit #: A20210489 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

3/30 JACOBS ARLENE L 078D226A01600HC 16 HIDDEN COVE RENOVATE BASEMENT 25' X 13', 27' X 16'6", 

11'6" X 5'6", 7'6" X 5' - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSEContractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980 130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MAYNE ENTERPRISES 339-927-3335 60 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYNE CCHRISTOPHER

RENOVATE BASEMENT 27' X 30' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$7,000 $243.00

Permit #: A20210484 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

PARKER PAUL 060000003007 60 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD



3/8

34 SPEAR AVE 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: NEWHALL ROBERT

CONSTRUCT A DECK 30' x 14', 30' x 12', 38' x 

4', STAIRS 4' X 8' DOWN TO SHED LANDING 

4' X 14'; SIDE LANDING AND STAIRS NOT 

INCLUDED - SPECIAL PERMIT REQUIRED 

(APP168899) (Z20210287) - SUMMER HOUSE

$32,000 $255.00

Permit #: A20210485 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: NEWHALL ROBERT 508-294-8311

16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

3/30 SAQUISH LLC 132000B173000 0 

CONSTRUCT A NEW DECK 12' X 26', 12' X 

14', LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 6'X 4', STAIRS 

5' X 4'; REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1)DOOR; REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SIDING; FOOTING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED ASAP (APP169201) 

(Z20210227) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$30,000 $135.00

Permit #: A20210478 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278

PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

3/29 HARVEY DAVID C 114000019024 12 MOORING CIRCLE

CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION ON 

EXISTING DECK 9'2" X 11'; RESURFACE 

EXISTING DECK 9'2" X 13'4", 4'6" X 33'9", 4' X 

13', STAIRS 6' X 6' (APP168560) (Z20210137) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $116.75

Permit #: A20210466 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

3/25 LLOYD JAMES A 077C000010156 34 CHIPPING HILL

CONSTRUCT AN EXTENSION TO EXISTING 

DECK 14' X 15', PORCH 12' X 14' (APP168525) 

(Z20210136) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$12,000 $52.50

Permit #: A20210450 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

400 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCGUNIGLE GEORGE

3/23 CARYN M STANKEWICH REVOC TRUST078B000011229 52 SKIPPING STONE

CONSTRUCT A PLATFORM DECK 

EXTENSION 16' X 16', STAIRS 2' X 4' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$4,000 $64.00

Permit #: A20210397 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: DEVON PAINTING & RENOVATION508-776-6761

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

3/16 FERNANDES ARTHUR T JR 079000001010 406 LONG POND ROAD

ADD ON TO 162001/B20200346: 

CONSTRUCT A DECK 10' X 12'6", STAIRS 6' 

X4' DOWN TO LANDING 10' X 4'6" WITH 7' X 

4' STAIRS (APP169420) (Z20210252) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$7,500 $200.00

Permit #: A20210344 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

3/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010599 37 BRIARWOOD

CONSTRUCT FRONT DECK 14' X 16'; 

FOOTING AND FRAME INSPECTION 

REQUIRED(APP168871) (Z20210176) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$14,000 $56.00

Permit #: A20210329 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067

SINNOTT LIVING TRUST 046000007047 11 HIGHLAND TERRACE



3/30

11

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$7,278 $25.00

Permit #: A20210360 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

100 CAPEN ST 

DOCHESTER, MA 02124

3/10 MERRY DONNA KAY 077C122A01800LW 18 LATHAM WOOD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$30,790 $25.00

Permit #: A20210359 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: KELLY LYNCH 774-571-8401

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

3/10 JONES RUSSELL M 077C083A00800MR 8 MARGESON ROW

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$11,939 $25.00

Permit #: A20210358 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

3/10 MAURA K PIPER TRUST 077C158A01900PW 19 PELHAM WALK

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$39,925 $25.00

Permit #: A20210357 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

3/10 PERALTA LOUIS STEVEN 077C083A01400TR 14 TURNER RUN

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$22,301 $25.00

Permit #: A20210356 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 11 $226,500 $1,218.25

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

3/10 BRYLINSKY REALTY TRUST 077C122A01400HC 14 HOLBECK CORNER

57 BOOT POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LAVELLE RYAN

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $226,500 $1,218.25

ADD ON TO APP162919/A20201032:  

CONSTRUCT A DECK EXTENSION ONTO 

EXISTING DECK 6' X 12', 4' X 4' LANDING, 6' 

X 4' STAIRS; FOOTING 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED (APP169529) 

(Z20210295) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$18,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210494 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: LAVELLE CONSTRUCTION 508-846-8014

20 DOTEN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEA, EDWARD E.

3/30 TURNER MARGARET M 106003016060 49 MUSKET ROAD

CONSTRUCT AN EXTENSION TO EXISTING 

DECK 10' X 12', 2' X 12'; CONSTRUCT NEW 

DECK 12'6" X 22', LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 7' 

X 4' (APP169623) (Z20210298) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $77.00

Permit #: A20210486 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: SHEA CUSTOM CARPENTRY 508-394-8355

ERASMI KAREN LEVENSALER 078B000011346 27 BIRMINGHAM



63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$20,019 $25.00

Permit #: A20210368 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

3/10 5 FLETCHER REACH REAL ESTATE T077C083A00500FR 5 FLETCHER REACH

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$34,555 $25.00

Permit #: A20210367 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

3/10 EKMAN EDWARD O 077C083A01900FR 19 FLETCHER REACH

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$64,625 $25.00

Permit #: A20210366 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/10 BARTLETT NOMINEE TRUST II077C082A01400PL 14 PROWER LANDING

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$15,035 $25.00

Permit #: A20210365 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/10 STERN FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST077C082A00200PL 2 PROWER LANDING

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$12,688 $25.00

Permit #: A20210364 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/10 PARSONS DAVID 077C124A01000BM 10 BUTTEN MEWS

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$30,282 $25.00

Permit #: A20210363 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/10 PHILIP + RUTH GUARASCIO REV TR077C083A00500MT 5 MINTER COURT

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$27,231 $25.00

Permit #: A20210362 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

11 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/10 CYNTHIA B FISCHER TRUST 077C083A01700WT 17 WEST TREVOR HILL

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, WINDOWS, AND SLIDING GLASS 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$15,425 $25.00

Permit #: A20210361 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MULVEY THOMAS 617-529-8235

3/10 POLANSKY ROBERT V 077C083A02700WT 27 WEST TREVOR HILL



49 WHITING ST 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: O'BRIEN, JOHN J.

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING, 

TRIM, AND GUTTERS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$21,037 $25.00

Permit #: A20210470 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: MASTERCRAFT HOME IMPROVEMENT781-829-2222

47 NEWPORT STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: JORDAN JAMES

3/29 KEENAN FAMILY TRUST 046000014005 9 CUSHING DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,550 $25.00

Permit #: A20210465 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: JORDAN JAMES P. 617-851-6625

26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY

3/31 629 STATE ROAD NOMINEE REALTY045000052000U 627 STATE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$25,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210460 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057

769 WASHINGTON STREET 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: PADULA ANTHONY

3/25 GOVONI RUSSELL E 025000027007 13 OVERLOOK ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210436 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: TONY PADULA HOME IMPROVEMENT508-528-0813

123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

3/22 KARAM STEPHEN G 048053113000 33 CAPE COD AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

AND FRONT EXTERIOR DOOR OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$14,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210417 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

3/19 CRAWFORD AMY G 027000064B004 14 HAYLOFT ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING SIDING, TRIM, GUTTER, AND 

TWO (2)WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,287 $25.00

Permit #: A20210390 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

3/15 TURNER TIMOTHY J 103000006064 31 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,287 $25.00

Permit #: A20210389 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

3/15 JURGILEWICZ JOHN T 096000001008A 248 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

AND THREE (3) EXTERIOR DOORS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$26,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210371 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336

3/11 HIBBARD LISA C 111000007000 278 HALFWAY POND ROAD



3/31

22

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20210387 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

3/15 FEY FAMILY TRUST 090000008009 34 WOODBINE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$14,548 $25.00

Permit #: A20210386 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100

960 TURNPIKE RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

3/15 HACKETT MICHAEL R 060000012001 928 LONG POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$15,834 $25.00

Permit #: A20210381 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 339-216-8494

264 GLEASONDALE RD 

STOW, MA 01775Tradesman: GONET MICHAEL

3/12 PYTKO DONALD J 061000011029 11 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE

STRIP EXISTING ROOFING AND REPLACE 

WITH METAL ROOF - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$32,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20210354 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: CLASSIC METAL ROOFS LLC 978-562-7770

43 ALLEN ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01821Tradesman: DESOUZA MARCELO

3/10 WELSH JAMES 045000038L000Z 7 ELM STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$65,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210336 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: BOSTON HOME SOLUTION INC 617-206-7862

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

3/9 YOUNG JOHN S 048049273000Z 163 MANOMET AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISSTING 

ROOFING, FASCIA, AND SOFFIT OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$18,469 $25.00

Permit #: A20210325 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

47 NEWPORT STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: JORDAN JAMES

3/8 KENNEY SCOTT K 096000062114 9 KNIGHT AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY COTTAGE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20210303 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: JORDAN JAMES P. 617-851-6625

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 22 $493,254 $550.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

3/2 629 STATE ROAD NOMINEE REALTY045000052000U 627 STATE ROAD

164 FULLER STREET 

MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346Tradesman: KARALES MICHAEL

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $493,254 $550.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$28,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210501 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: KARALES HOME IMPROVEMENT508-944-2048

COLERICK MICHAEL 112000003121 20 NANCY DRIVE



960 TURNPIKE RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

STRIP AND REPLACE EXISTING ROOF 

SHINGLES. NO STUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$19,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20210449 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 339-216-8494

127 ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/23 ANDERSON BRUCE M 112000001003 178 HALFWAY POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210408 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: TURNER KATHERINE 508-746-6972

299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

3/17 TURNER ROBERT E 107000026001 127 ESTA ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$23,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210405 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010

839 COLUMBIA ROAD 

DORCHESTER, MA 02125Tradesman: FEROLI JOHN

3/17 KUHN FRANCIS J JR 045A000036A000 121 WHITE HORSE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210402 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: R & G CONTRACTING 857-472-1941

839 COLUMBIA ROAD 

DORCHESTER, MA 02125Tradesman: FEROLI JOHN

3/17 GREEN JACQUELINE M 103000006137 36 CARVER ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210401 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: R & G CONTRACTING 857-472-1941

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE, JOHN

3/17 GREEN RACHEL 096000062144 8 MARION STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210392 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866

539 A SOUTH ST E 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: KEITH MICHAEL S

3/15 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 163 VIKING DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND TWO (2) SKYLIGHTS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,385 $25.00

Permit #: A20210391 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: A-AMERICAN REMODELLING CO. INC.508-697-5422

1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

3/15 STAULA SAMUEL K 103000014L007 31 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,230 $25.00

Permit #: A20210388 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177

3/15 WOODWARD ANNE M 017000039000 21 CLYFTON STREET



3/24

20

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210298 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/1 CLARK ANNE M 030000011N013 32 GRAND VIEW DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210297 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/1 QUATTROMANI THOMAS L JR 073000007045 61 KATHLEEN DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210296 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 20 $299,866 $500.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

3/1 CARSON WAYNE D 114000019009 248 BOURNE ROAD

82 MAIN STREET 

NORFOLK, MA 02056Tradesman: DONOVAN CHRISTOPHER

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $299,866 $500.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20210497 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: ROBERT ROOFING & GUTTERS INC857-247-8789

46 LAKEWOOD DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FANTONI SHANA

3/31 MAGNER CATHERINE M 106001016012 24 LANTERN LANE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210496 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: FANTONI SHANA 774-404-5025

175 B BLACKMORE POND RD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: GIBBS DANIEL

3/31 GRAHAM MARIE H 013000024000 23 STANDISH AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20210490 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: GIBBS ROOFING & REMODELING508-748-1281

42 ADAMS PLACE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: GREEN KEVIN

3/30 JOHNSON EDWARD E 130002000B039 19 CYPRESS STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20210458 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GREEN BROTHERS ROOFING 617-460-2792

164 FULLER STREET 

MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346Tradesman: KARALES MICHAEL

3/24 FINLAY JOHN W 013000006000 41 SAMOSET STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210456 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: KARALES HOME IMPROVEMENT508-944-2048

TAVARES MATTHEW A 035000010008 32 WINDING WAY



508-507-7283 P O BOX 52 

WEST DENNIS, MA 02670Tradesman: MCCARTHY MICHAEL J

STATE ROAD INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210337 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: UTILITY ENERGY INC

Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

3/9 GABORIAULT JAMES A 054000001009 2148 

$3,913 $25.00

Permit #: A20210333 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

3/8 KELLEY NATHAN P 047000017044 10 LANGFORD ROAD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING 

AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,902 $25.00

Permit #: A20210321 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

3/5 OROURKE ANDREW G 114000020023 33 BAY FARM DRIVE

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$3,661 $25.00

Permit #: A20210315 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336

679 WASHINGTON ST STE 8706 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: PASQUALINO DENNIS

3/3 STAFFORD DANIEL M 095000036119 56 HUNTINGTON ROAD

AIR SEALING, CELLULOSE INSULATION, 2" 

THERMAL BARRIER POLYISO BOARD, 

FIBERGLASS BATTING FOR DAMMING - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,650 $25.00

Permit #: A20210310 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND WEATHERIZATION508-639-9621

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

3/3 RAOUL JOHN P 048054288000 66 BRIGGS AVENUE

INSTALL AIR SEALING AND INSULATION. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,394 $25.00

Permit #: A20210304 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

3/2 CENTER HILL RD NOMINEE TRUST052000021D004 330 R CENTER HILL ROAD

INSTALL AIR SEALING AND INSULATION. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,637 $25.00

Permit #: A20210302 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082

22 MESSINA DRIVE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCDONOUGH PATRICK

3/2 BORGHESANI ANNE M 100000037036 28 LITTLE POND ROAD

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, AND 

BLOWN IN CELLULOSE IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210299 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: THERMPROS INC 617-512-1590

3/1 DEBENEDICTIS RICHARD R 054000010A236 57 SANDERSON DRIVE



3/9

352 PEARCE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: COTE SCOTT

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$2,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20210378 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: COTE & SONS LLC 774-365-3095

46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

3/11 8 SPENCER DRIVE REALTY TRUST054000010A098 8 SPENCER DRIVE

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$4,311 $25.00

Permit #: A20210376 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

3/11 PIZZI SCOTT 111000001C008 94 WAREHAM ROAD

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,758 $25.00

Permit #: A20210347 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

3/9 WHITING JOSEPH M 076000010E005 38 FARNHAM DRIVE

CRABTREE ROAD INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION 

AND AIR SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,373 $25.00

Permit #: A20210346 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS

Tradesman: MCDONOUGH PATRICK

3/9 WRENN LORRAINE E 085000020065 29 

$4,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20210343 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

3/9 ODWYER DEREK M 099000003A004 31 KINGS POND PLAIN ROAD BLOWN IN INSULATION, 

WEATHERIZATION, AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILYHOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: FORBES HILL CONSTRUCTION 617-512-1509 247 BEALE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02170

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,331 $25.00

Permit #: A20210342 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/9 YEMMA JOHN E 048049271000 157 MANOMET AVENUE

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210341 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/9 EATON MARK 123001P1242000 15 GARRETT PLACE

RESIDENTAIL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING OF UNIT 1 - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210340 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

TEAM NORTH ST LLC 020000026B000 18 NORTH STREET



3/12

44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$3,606 $25.00

Permit #: A20210411 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/18 GODDARD ELAINE M 045000039095 45 BEACH STREET

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210407 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/17 SMITH MICHAEL 077E000015109 50 FAIRVIEW LANE

WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210406 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

32 WIRCHILD STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: SMITH SHELDON

3/17 SHUSTER PETER 045B000002059 210 TAYLOR AVENUE

WEATHERIZATION, VAPOR BARRIER - 6 

MIL POLYETHYLENE, CRAWLSPACE 

CEILING 2" THERMAIL BARRIER POLYISO 

AND DOOR SWEEP - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,577 $25.00

Permit #: A20210404 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: GREEN AFFORDABLE ENERGY 774-327-4903

617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

3/17 GRASSO BENJAMIN A 049002135000 7 WINDSOR DRIVE

THOMAS AVENUE INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$3,351 $25.00

Permit #: A20210403 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC

Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

3/17 MULVEY THOMAS F JR 045B000002094 11 

$5,319 $25.00

Permit #: A20210398 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

3/16 CURTIS JEAN C 048000006A004 15 WOODLAND AVENUE INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIREDContractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,113 $25.00

Permit #: A20210383 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

3/12 DESGROSSEILLIERS BRIAN 130002000B160 59 WILLOW STREET

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$4,311 $25.00

Permit #: A20210380 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336

PELLETZ KIMBERLY 056000051004 8 JANEBAR CIRCLE



3/18

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063  BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

ALDEN STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQIRED

$8,670 $25.00

Permit #: A20210457 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/24 DESISTO JOSEPH R 031000024000 63 

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210455 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

3/24 TRICARICO ROBERT 124000002007 61 WHITLEY TRAIL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR SEALING IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,838 $25.00

Permit #: A20210454 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

3/24 SIMPSON STEPHEN M 026000015060 8 LAUREN ROAD

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, 

WEATHERSTRIPPING, AND CELLULOSE IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,950 $25.00

Permit #: A20210438 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

3/22 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 28 PINEHURST DRIVE

WEATHERIZATION, AIR SEALING, 

WEATHERSTRIPPING, AND CELLOSE IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,105 $25.00

Permit #: A20210437 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234

 BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

3/22 SPENCER JEFFREY P 075000005048 48 HEATHER DRIVE

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$4,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20210419 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063

 BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

3/19 PELLON CHRISTIAN V 095000051000 379 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$3,235 $25.00

Permit #: A20210418 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063

44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

3/19 CAISSE JASON M 104000019A062 28 DARTMOUTH ROAD

INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$2,711 $25.00

Permit #: A20210412 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976

HAYES DONALD C III 045000039136 44 BEACH STREET



3/24

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210500 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

3/31 FLOECK SCOTT J 085000020074 42 CRABTREE ROAD

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION AND AIR 

SEALING. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20210499 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319

617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

3/31 RAYMOND E BROOKS TRUST 050000002691 31 SILVER BIRCH AVENUE

CENTER HILL ROAD INSULATION WORK IN ATTIC OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$6,490 $25.00

Permit #: A20210488 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC

Tradesman: CABRAL KYLE

3/30 DUNN TIMOTHY 052000021068 272 

$3,874 $25.00

Permit #: A20210475 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

3/29 SAMPSON RICHARD S JR 013000004000 49 SAMOSET STREET WEATHERIZATION AND INSULATION 

WORK IN TWO (2) FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: C2S ENERGY LLC 774-961-6810 128 UNION STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

Contractor: THE ENERGY MONSTER MA 774-232-0610 311 MAIN STREET 

WORCESTER, MA 01608Tradesman: LEET JOSH

$7,508 $25.00

Permit #: A20210464 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

3/24 BUTLER FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST120000001044 604 WAREHAM ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

$16,280 $25.00

Permit #: A20210463 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

3/24 RYAN FAMILY TRUST 082000012038 97 SANDWICH ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,337 $25.00

Permit #: A20210462 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

AUGER DIANE

3/24 REARICK MICHAEL J 027000064B034 77 WAGON WHEEL ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: A20210461 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: ALL STAR INSULATION INC 774-259-7712 82 NASHUA ST 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02904Tradesman: 

SMITH DENNIS M 049002056000 11 DUDLEY TERRACE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,698



3/31

44

1

PO BOX 22 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: FISKE, MICHAEL

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VINYL 

SIDING AND NINETEEN (19) WINDOWS 

OFSINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210351 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: FISKE CONSTRUCTION 781-936-8109

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

3/10 BLACKWELL JASON W 123001P644000 16 JOYCE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$28,338 $40.00

Permit #: A20210324 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

3/8 MABB MARK E 104000004007 29 STILLWATER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,302 $40.00

Permit #: A20210323 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

PO BOX 255 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: PIERRE DAVID

3/8 BONO MARK V 045000587000 85 WHITE HORSE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW AND 

DOOR - REFRAME TO INSTALL ONE (1) 6' 

WINDOW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FRAME AND FINAL INSPECTIONS 

REQUIRED.

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210322 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: PIERRE CONSTRUCTION 978-596-8593

91 QUASHNET ROAD 

MASHPEE, MA 02649

3/5 LANKOWSKY DANIEL M 056000023041 19 TAMARACK ROAD

INSTALL TWO (2) REPLACEMENT DOORS 

AND NINETEEN (19) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$900 $40.00

Permit #: A20210320 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: DELFANAZARI AFSHIN 774-628-6105

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

3/4 RIDLON JOHN 123001P574000 12 BRANDEIS LANE

4 WELLINGTON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $12,000 $40.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 1 $12,000 $40.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210385 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: WALSH MARY ELLEN 508-224-6381

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 44 $206,102 $1,100.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

3/15 WALSH REAL ESTATE TRUST 044006048000 4 WELLINGTON ROAD

2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $206,102 $1,100.00

INSTALL INSULATION, AIR SEALING AND 

WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,899 $25.00

Permit #: A20210504 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109

FASULLO JONATHAN D 113000017021 45 SWEENEY LANE



Tradesman: DUARTE JOSEPH

REMOVE AND REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,493 $40.00

Permit #: A20210399 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 15 FALL ST 

WAREHAM, MA 02571

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

3/16 PERRY BARTHOLOMEW M 074000021023 14 REXFORD ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) ENRY REPLACEMENT 

DOOR. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,217 $40.00

Permit #: A20210394 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

304 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632Tradesman: MATHIAS STEPHEN

3/16 GEORGE R HALEY II LIVING TRUST095000003006 10 TRINAS PATH

REMOVE AND REPLACE ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210393 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: CENTERLINE INSTALLATIONS AND REMODELING508-737-0103

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KENDALL KENNETH

3/15 SEAVER ROBERT C 105000004004 78 CARVER ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT 

ENTRY AND STORM DOOR OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$5,051 $40.00

Permit #: A20210384 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X810

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: KANANENKA DZMITRY

3/15 HARDY, JOHN R 055000013A022 45 TANANGER ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY FIVE 

(25) WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,149 $40.00

Permit #: A20210382 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

3/12 PIERS MICHELE M 056000051050 44 JANEBAR CIRCLE

INSTALL SIX (6) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,443 $40.00

Permit #: A20210377 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: DOW TED 774-368-0855

3/11 SOUZA SHAWN A 130002000A058 31 LAKE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWELVE (12) 

EXISTING WINDOWS, SOFFIT, AND FASCIA 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,778 $40.00

Permit #: A20210370 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

 BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MAHER MICHAEL

3/11 ROBERT E SAMPSON FAMILY TRUST048049136000 41 CRESCENT AVENUE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SEVEN 

(7) WINDOWS, TWO (2) DOORS, TRIM, AND 

SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$24,975 $40.00

Permit #: A20210369 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MDH CONSTRUCTION INC 857-210-6063

3/10 CARBERRY BETTY L LIFE ESTATE049002222000 14 FULLER DRIVE
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RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 21 $363,007 $840.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $363,007 $840.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHT (8) 

WINDOWS AND EXISTING SIDING OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,031 $40.00

Permit #: A20210506 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

3/31 LEVESQUE AURELLA A 096000019057 5 GUILD ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY THREE 

(23) WINDOWS, THREE (3) DOORS, AND 

EXISTING SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$91,540 $40.00

Permit #: A20210505 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

3/31 KARAGOSIAN PAMELA 075000005022 31 HEATHER DRIVE

INSTALL TWELVE (12) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$31,126 $40.00

Permit #: A20210503 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: KANANENKA DZMITRY

3/31 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 3 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,450 $40.00

Permit #: A20210502 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726

280 SECOND STREET 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: BERTOLAMI RICHARD

3/31 SWEENEY MICHAEL P 103000034003 62 CARVER ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) 

EXTERIOR DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$21,486 $40.00

Permit #: A20210476 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: J B SASH & DOOR COMPANY INC401-475-2849

908 BOSTON TPK. 

SHREWSBURY, MA 01545Tradesman: POCZOBUT ROBERT

3/29 IAQUINTO GREGORY 043000B090000 186 BAY SHORE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) DOORS. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,809 $40.00

Permit #: A20210459 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: HOME DEPOT AT HOME SERVICES508-962-6942

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

3/24 PERRY BARTHOLOMEW M 074000021023 14 REXFORD ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIXTEEN (16) 

WIDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,919 $40.00

Permit #: A20210439 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

155 HOMESTEAD LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339

3/22 SHEEHAN MATTHEW 048000014A000 881 STATE ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE NINE (9) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20210400 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: RATTI DIANNE FALCONI 617-592-3664

THOMAS JOAN R 023000023B000 59 UNION STREET
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17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.64 KW 

(APP169067) (Z20210195) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$26,655 $77.00

Permit #: A20210330 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500

95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314

3/8 LUBICZ-NAWROCKI ROBERT JM026000011025 66 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE

INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.740KW 

(APP169097) (Z20210193) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $67.50

Permit #: A20210328 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111

734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

3/8 MACDONALD ANDREW T 027024004042A 42 A BRALEY LANE

INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 4.410KW 

(APP168838) (Z20210157) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$11,100 $67.50

Permit #: A20210306 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

3/3 SORCENELLI JAY 048054195000Z 1001 STATE ROAD

REINSTATEMENT FEE - COUNT $75,000 $150.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - COUNT 1 $75,000 $150.00

Contractor: QP CONSTRUCTION CO. 508-947-5895 110 CHERRY STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: CHIUPPI, MICHAEL

$75,000 $150.00

Permit #: A20210335 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 1 $16,230 $40.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - REINSTATEMENT FEE

3/8 SAQUISH BEACH REALTY TRUST132000B260000 0 REINSTATE 149871/B20190155 & 

165672/A20201648: INTERIOR 

RENOVATIONS 24' X 38', 15' X 8'; WRAP 

AROUND DECK 28' X 4' SIDE, 4' X 8' AND 14' 

X 30' BACK, 4' X 46' FRONT, 5' X 21' 

BACK/SIDE, 18' X 24' TRIANGLE, 19' X 17' 

DECK, LANDING AND STORARE AREA; 

THE FOLLOWING AS-BUILT PLANS 

AREREQUIRED: FOUNDATION, HEIGHT 

AND FINAL; ELEVATION CERTIFICATE 

AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AFFIDAVIT 

FOR PILINGS AND DWELLING REQUIRED 

(APP96291) (Z20180599)  - SUMMER HOME, 

SAQUISH

6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $16,230 $40.00

INSTALL A REGENCY CF380 FIREPLACE IN 

1ST FLOOR FAMILY ROOM OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE (U.L.# 103 HT) - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$16,230 $40.00

Permit #: A20210339 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC781-829-9895

3/9 SOUSA CHRISTOPHER 050000002619 4 FISHERMAN`S LANE
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RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 10 $218,149 $996.75

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS

3 DIAMONDS PATH, UNIT 2 

SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660Tradesman: BUCK JOSHUA

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $218,149 $996.75

INSTALL FIFTEEN (15) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.62 KW 

(APP169622) (Z20210303) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,125 $72.25

Permit #: A20210508 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC.508-694-6884

PO BOX 89 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: VREELAND JOHN

3/31 CONNOLLY MICHAEL 053030004000 2057 STATE ROAD

INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.07 KW (APP167841) (Z20210057) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$37,141 $163.75

Permit #: A20210507 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: COTUIT SOLAR 508-428-8442

100 DAVIS STREET 

DOUGLAS, MA 01516Tradesman: STREZELECKI TED C

3/31 NESSRALLA MICHAEL J JR 077E000015106 38 FAIRVIEW LANE

INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.59 KW (APP169618) (Z20210225) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$10,525 $110.75

Permit #: A20210473 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: SOLAR WOLF ENERGY 508-839-2222

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/29 WALTERS ANNE S 115000001067 36 INKBERRY LANE

INSTALL TWENTY NINE (29) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.86 KW (APP169200) (Z20210211) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$39,000 $139.50

Permit #: A20210453 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/23 FOUDY PAUL F 104000017A002 258 PLYMPTON ROAD

INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.44 KW 

(APP169302) (Z20210248) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $77.00

Permit #: A20210452 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: BRAND CHENEY C

3/23 DOWNIE ELIZABETH M 058010P021000 17 KIRK CIRCLE

INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 10.1 

KW(APP168868) (Z20210168) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,077 $144.50

Permit #: A20210448 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938

15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY

3/23 ARDLEIGH KATHLEEN 033000013000 60 WARREN AVENUE

INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3.5' X 5.5') @ 6.56 KW 

(APP168136) (Z20210105) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$27,526 $77.00

Permit #: A20210375 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418

ANDREWS DARREN A SR 122010P936000 16 MORASKI LANE
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617-968-0607 232 ROCK ISLAND ROAD 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: DOYLE CHRISTOPHER

SPRING LANE SELECTIVE DEMO ONLY - FIT OUT PERMIT 

TO FOLLOW (APP167396) (Z20210011) - 

NEW ENGLAND SMILES

$19,500 $200.00

Permit #: A20210415 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: DOYLE & MATTHESON INC

Tradesman: WHELAN WILLIAM

3/18 SPRING LANE REALTY TRUST 019000000C005B 8 -1/2

$517,100 $8,067.50

Permit #: A20210413 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

3/18 HELGE LLC 089000046001 45 HOME DEPOT DRIVE RENOVATE INTERIOR 108'4" X 123'4", 23'8" 

X 52'4"; SPECIAL PERMIT #3989 (APP168842) 

(Z20210165) - MEDICAL OFFICEContractor: WHELAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 508-730-9477 70 N 2ND STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

Contractor: RJB DEVELOPMENT CORP 617-901-1737 17 NEW DRIFTWAY 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: BURWICK ROBERT

INTERIOR FIT-OUT 85' X 32' (2720 SQ FT) - 

GEICO

$168,000 $1,478.50

Permit #: A20210409 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

3/17 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY

REPLACE EXISTING 49 1/2" X 42" 

BULKHEAD WITH NEW BULKHEAD WITH 

NEW BULKHEAD AND SAME DIMENSIONS 

-  REMOVING 6" OF CONCRETE BEYOND 

BULKHEAD - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$500 $40.00

Permit #: A20210301 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

3/1 MALT REALTY TRUST 017000053A000 68 COURT STREET

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $80,000 $1,633.50

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $80,000 $1,633.50

Contractor: MDM CONSTRUCTION 781-844-4536 51 MILL STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: MONIZ DAVID

INTERIOR FIT-OUT 35'10" X 82'7" - BAY 

STATE PHYSICAL THERAPY

$80,000 $1,633.50

Permit #: A20210444 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

3/23 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 51 COMMERCE WAY

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $750,000 $29,484.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 1 $750,000 $29,484.00

Contractor: SUNERGY LLC 774-202-6666 127 S MAIN ST 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: NIEMIEC LUKE

$750,000 $29,484.00

Permit #: A20210334 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

PIERCE FAMILY TRUST 100000013002 187 BILLINGTON STREET ERECT TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

AND NINETY NINE (2,599) GROUND 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANEL (3'5" X 6'5") 

ARRAY @ 9 MW INCLUDING SITE WORK, 

DRAINAGE, FENCING AND SECURITY. 

SUBJECT TO SITE PLAN REVIEW DATED 

7/18/19, DPWMEMO DATED 6/25/19 AND 

FIRE DEPT MEMO DATED 6/10/19. 

(APP162442) (Z20200804)
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COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 $22,250 $100.00

COM - INSULATION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE, JOHN

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $22,250 $100.00

INSTALL NEW CARLISLE RUBBER ROOF 

WITH 15" OF ISO INSULATION - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$22,250 $100.00

Permit #: A20210300 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COUNT 3 $238,500 $300.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

3/1 PLYMOUTH COUNTRY CLUB INC042000019D000 221 WARREN AVENUE

22 1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $238,500 $300.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF FIFTY SIX (56) UNIT APARTMENT 

BUILDING - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,500 $100.00

Permit #: A20210474 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617

496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

3/29 84 OBERY LLC 026000045C000 84 OBERY STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF "SAFE HARBOR MARINA" - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$30,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20210440 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS508-746-1709

225 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GRUNDY STEPHEN

3/23 HARBOR MARINA OF PLYMOUTH INC020000183A000Z 14 UNION STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VINYL 

SIDING - COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$200,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20210353 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: LINCHRIS HOTEL CORP 781-924-2010

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 6 $991,100 $10,584.50

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COM/IND SIDING

3/10 GG EASTHAM TIC LLC 012000046000 225 WATER STREET

ONE ADAMS PLACE 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: ROSE THOMAS

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $991,100 $10,584.50

RENOVATION OF 260 SF TREATMENT 

ROOM 3 OF ENDOSCOPY AND INSTALL 12' 

X 8' SLAB FOR HVAC UNIT WITH FENCED 

ENCLOSURE (APP169891) (Z20210355) - BID 

HOSPITAL

$281,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20210487 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: DELLBROOK 508-294-2034

Contractor: VIRTUE & SON PAINTING & DECORATING LLC 36 PINE HILL DRIVE 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: MARINI JOHN

3/30 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

RENOVATE INTERIOR 56' X 20' - 

COMMERCIAL SPACE, UNIT 4

$5,000 $598.50

Permit #: A20210445 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

3/23 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD
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271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 8 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210427 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 8 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 7 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210426 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 7 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 6 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210425 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 6 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 5 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210424 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 5 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 4 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210423 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

781-389-1685 271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 4 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

CHAPEL HILL DRIVE AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 3 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210422 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP

Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 3 

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210421 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 2 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 2 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685 271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685 271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

$9,106 $100.00

Permit #: A20210420 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 1 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 1 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED



271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 21 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210435 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 21 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 19 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210434 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 19 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 17 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210433 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 17 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 15 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210432 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 15 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 13 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210431 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 13 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 11 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210430 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 11 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 10 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210429 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 10 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE

AIR SEALING AND BLOWN IN CELLULOSE 

IN BUILDING 9 OF CHAPEL HILL 

APARTMENTS (12 UNITS) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$9,057 $100.00

Permit #: A20210428 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685

3/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027134E000000 9 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE
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1

2

2

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 2 $38,000 $297.40

32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

COMMERCIAL DECK - COUNT $38,000 $297.40

DEMO AND RECONSTRUCT DECK 6' X 18', 

LANDING 4' X 4', STAIRS 3'6" X 13'7" 

(APP169436) (Z20210251) - MULTI FAMILY 

HOUSE

$18,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20210326 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336

38 DAVIS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NICHOLS LUCAS

3/8 STAFFORD REALTY TRUST 022000134000 3 STAFFORD STREET

REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT A 2-LEVEL 

COVERED REAR DECK: 1ST FLOOR 20' X 

11', 4' X 4' LANDING, 7' X 4' STAIRS; 2ND 

FLOOR 20' X 11' DECK, 4' X 4'LANDING, 3' X 

4' STAIRS, 11' X 4' STAIRS; FOOTING AND 

FRAME INSPECTION REQUIRED 

(APP168784) (Z20210169) - MIXED USE 

BLDG

$20,000 $222.40

Permit #: A20210313 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: LONG POND CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC774-454-1938

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 2 $259,482 $200.00

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COMMERCIAL DECK

3/3 CONETTA REALTY TRUST 017000060000 46 COURT STREET

33 ALFRED STREET 

WARWICK, RI 02889Tradesman: CUQUA RICHARD

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $259,482 $200.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIXTY (60) 

SLIDERS AND SIXTY (60) WINDOWS AT 

"SOUTHFIELD ELDERLY HOUSING" - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$254,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20210491 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: NENA CONSTRUCTION INC 401-490-7008

24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

3/30 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY027000010A000 105 SOUTH STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE NINE (9) 

EXISTING WINDOWS OF MULTI FAMILY 

APARTMENT BUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,482 $100.00

Permit #: A20210441 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COUNT 1 $45,221 $175.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

3/23 CALLAHAN TRUST 006000058H000 4 PRINCE STREET

260 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SERBAN COSTICA

COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT - COUNT $45,221 $175.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING, SIDING, TRIM, WINDOW SILLS, 

AND OVERHANGS OF MIXED USE 

CONDOMINIUM BUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$45,221 $175.00

Permit #: A20210314 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: MASS-TECH ROOFING AND BUILDING CO781-264-2276

COM - INSULATION - COUNT 16 $144,961 $1,600.00

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT

3/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 005000101B000 310 COURT STREET

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $144,961 $1,600.00



1
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Permit #: E20210351 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: HI TECH ELECTRICAL 508-317-4100 50 NIGHTINGALE UNIT 3 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NEWELL, WILLIAM

3/4 BEALE STREET TRUST 053000031004 35 ELLISVILLE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20210340 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

3/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001379 36 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

WORK ORDER # 5123591 $175.00

Permit #: E20210339 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

BOUCHER, ROBERT K.

3/4 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038046 54 ELBOW POND LANE

$55.00

Permit #: E20210323 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SEASIDE ALARMS 508-394-0599 1265 ROUTE 28 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

3/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011547 3 CLIMBER`S PATH

$175.00

Permit #: E20210321 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

3/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001279 103 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20210320 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

3/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001281 107 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

AWNING - COUNT 1 $9,085 $125.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $6,699,761 $60,636.80

9 GALLEN RD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: LAMPSON MARK

AWNING PERMIT - COUNT $9,085 $125.00

INSTALL STEEL FRAMED DOOR CANOPY 

8' X 12' USING FIRE RESISTANT ACRYLIC 

FABRIC - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

PLYMOUTH PUBLIC LIBRARY

$9,085 $125.00

Permit #: A20210416 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: THE DORCHESTER AWNING CO.781-826-9001

AWNING - AWNING PERMIT

3/18 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 027000060A000 132 SOUTH STREET



3/9

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

$175.00

Permit #: E20210416 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

3/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001274 93 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20210415 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

GRASSO ANTHONY

3/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001280 105 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

$175.00

Permit #: E20210397 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: GRASSO ANTHONY 339-204-3919 644 GORWIN DRIVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: 

781-248-2604

3/16 DOYLE 114 REALTY TRUST 049003160000 114 SEA VIEW DRIVE

Permit #: E20210392 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J

3/15 WATERCOURSE PLACE REALTY TRUST091000012042A 188 WATERCOURSE PLACE $175.00

Permit #: E20210391 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

3/15 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025023 9 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20210380 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

3/12 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20210359 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

3/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001309 94 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001392 7 SOUTH VIEW WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20210358 Date Issued: 03/09/2021



3/17

21

Permit #: E20210314 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

3/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015379 6 GRAPEFERN $175.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,015.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 21 $3,015.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20210474 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

3/30 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD $175.00

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

UAN: 5325055 $175.00

Permit #: E20210471 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

DECESAR, ERIC K.

3/30 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038043 71 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

$175.00

Permit #: E20210466 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

GARDNER, DEAN R

3/26 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001189 17 BEARBERRY PATH

$175.00

Permit #: E20210454 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GARDNER, DEAN ELECTRICIAN781-710-5296 36 HICKEY HOLLOW LN. 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: 

DECESAR, ERIC K.

3/24 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A012 24 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY

$175.00

Permit #: E20210433 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

3/22 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038028 30 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE WORK ORDER # 5248385

Permit #: E20210418 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

3/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001264 73 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $40.00

Permit #: E20210417 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001270 85 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $40.00



Permit #: E20210361 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: BUKER STEPHEN E. 508-224-1869 20 CABERNET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BUKER STEPHEN

3/9 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026009 51 BLUE GILL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20210335 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/3 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004180 71 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20210334 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/3 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004177 63 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20210333 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/3 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004178 65 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20210332 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/3 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004179 67 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20210317 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

3/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015380 8 GRAPEFERN $175.00

Permit #: E20210316 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

3/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015377 2 GRAPEFERN $175.00

Permit #: E20210315 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

3/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015378 4 GRAPEFERN $175.00
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Permit #: E20210390 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

3/15 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025058 10 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210389 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

3/15 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025057 12 

$175.00

Permit #: E20210384 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

508-771-7270

3/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A030000V 55 VERIDIAN

Permit #: E20210383 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR.

3/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A031000V 53 VERIDIAN $175.00

Permit #: E20210377 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015380 8 GRAPEFERN $55.00

Permit #: E20210376 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015377 2 GRAPEFERN $55.00

Permit #: E20210375 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

3/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015378 4 GRAPEFERN $55.00

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015379 6 GRAPEFERN $55.00

Permit #: E20210374 Date Issued: 03/11/2021
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17RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,415.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 17 $3,415.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20210439 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

3/23 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001014 62 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210438 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

3/23 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001013 64 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210424 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

3/19 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001048 55 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20210419 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

3/18 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001049 53 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210409 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

3/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004180 71 

$175.00

Permit #: E20210408 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-726-9204

3/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004179 67 SUNFLOWER WAY

Permit #: E20210407 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH

3/16 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004178 65 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004177 63 SUNFLOWER WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20210406 Date Issued: 03/16/2021



1

Permit #: E20210342 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: GREENE, FRANCIS  JR 617-413-3063 138 LAKE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GREENE, FRANCIS J. JR

3/4 MCLELLAND SHEILA A LIFE ESTATE085000020029 57 WHITE OAK DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210337 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: D & D ELECTRICAL, LLC 781-858-9170 66 ELK RUN 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DICESARE DANIEL

3/3 GREALIS SEAN P 067000001055 55 BOWSPRIT LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210331 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

3/3 JAMES F LOPES 2016 TRUST 048054134000 37 MELIX AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210330 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: BOCON ROBERT S JR  ELECTRICIAN508-830-9471 402 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOCON ROBERT JR

3/3 GREER JAMES 107000061000 301 CARVER ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210328 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WALSH MICHAEL S. 508-633-5019 PO BOX 1320 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: WALSH MICHAEL

3/3 DEAN RONALD S JR 052000032076 35 JESSICA WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20210324 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: COONEY, ROBERT 781-831-3392 26 HILLVIEW LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: COONEY ROBERT F

3/2 COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20210311 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: DASILVA ANDERSON S. 978-333-9097 36 ELM ST 

WEST BOYLSTON, MA 01583Tradesman: DASILVA ANDERSON

3/1 ENGEL BRADLEY B 082000011C012 33 HAYDEN RIDGE $75.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,720.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 $2,720.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20210352 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: YOUNG ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC508-823-0279 220 HIGH ST REAR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: YOUNG, ROBERT A.

3/4 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY $2,720.00



BRAMHALL SAMUEL

$75.00

Permit #: E20210382 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PUOPOLO ANTHONY

3/12 LAWRENCE JOHN DERBY JR 086000013A005 107 COLLEGE POND ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20210381 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-889-9358

3/12 VIRGINIA M PATTURELLI TRUST020000005000 9 BREWSTER STREET

Permit #: E20210379 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: POWER ROBERT J. 508-400-2030 52 CYPRESS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POWER ROBERT J

3/12 BRENNAN CAROLINE F 026000009083 43 KENWOOD DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210370 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: NICK SENTIGER ELECTRIC 508-844-9512 17 SLADES FARM LANE 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: SENTIGER NICHOLAS

3/10 JAMES SUSAN M 045C000068000 135 C TAYLOR AVENUE $120.00

Permit #: E20210357 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MCDONOUGH CHRISTOPHER M.781-603-6566 22 WHITFORD CIRCLE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MCDONOUGH CHRISTOPHER M

3/8 FRENETTE DANIEL 112000003021 39 JUSTINE AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210356 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: PMV ELECTRIC LLC 617-201-5774 15 JEFFERSON ROAD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: VENUTI PAUL

3/8 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104031011001 45 MARINER`S WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20210354 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: INSTANT SIGNAL & ALARM COMPANY978-744-9070 303 HIGHLAND AVENUE 

SALEM, MA 01970Tradesman: WESCOTT BARRY J

3/8 KOYLION KIRK E 008000003002 13 HOLMES TERRACE $55.00

Permit #: E20210345 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: WALLACE STEPHEN R. 781-351-1556 16 GRACE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WALLACE STEPHEN

3/4 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011505 39 WOODY NOOK $75.00



3/15

DORAN EDWARD

$75.00

Permit #: E20210435 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

508-566-9965

3/23 CORREA SUZANNE LIFE ESTATE103000025004B 62 SEVEN HILLS ROAD

Permit #: E20210422 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: GIBBONS JAMES 508-566-9965 60  CROSBY STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169-3158Tradesman: GIBBONS JAMES

3/19 FREDERICK SHOENBERGER 2018 REV050000007A000 1470 STATE ROAD $75.00

$55.00

Permit #: E20210420 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: AUDIO VIDEO INTELLIGENCE, INC508-238-1930 519 FOUNDRY ST 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02336

3/18 DOUGHERTY ELIZABETH 037000024002 8 BEACH PLUM LANE LOW VOLTAGE

Permit #: E20210413 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: CAULEY DARNELL 774-53-6596 54 CAPTAIN BESSE ROAD 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: CAULEY DARNELL

3/17 GALLAHUE JAMES C 108000006040 49 LISA AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210412 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

3/17 DUPUIS PATRICIA 010000004000 4 NELSON STREET $120.00

Permit #: E20210403 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

3/16 POWDER HORN POND 1986 REALTY T092000023A000 101 POWDERHORN POND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210402 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

3/16 WALLACE THOMAS F 037000001A000 66 A WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20210386 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: BAZAZ ELECTRIC 617-835-4866 1734 WEST STREET 

BARRE, MA 01005Tradesman: BAZAZ CHRISTOPHER

MATEJEK KENNETH J 056000001020 20 EAGLE HILL DRIVE $75.00



3/23

BYRON PATRICK

$75.00

Permit #: E20210460 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: PAT BYRON ELECTRIC 781-801-3711 195 WALNUT STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02702Tradesman: 

MACLEOD SCOTT M

3/26 BILLINGTON SEA REALTY TRUST098000021E000 16 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20210456 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: S. MACLEOD ELECTRIC INC. 781-588-3795 141 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

KELSALL CLINT W

3/24 JOHN G DANNER TRUST 106000001157 48 MONTGOMERY DRIVE

$75.00

Permit #: E20210451 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: KELSALL CLINT 508-560-1830 168 CEDAR STREET 

WEST BARNSTABLE, MA 02668Tradesman: 

GOMES JAMES

3/24 DREXLER PHILIP W 082000012015 20 HAYDEN HOLLOW

$75.00

Permit #: E20210449 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GOMES JAMES 508-264-1191 78 DUNBEC STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: 

BELL MICHAEL

3/24 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY

$75.00

Permit #: E20210448 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: 

BLAKE JAMES

3/24 GORDON A LEWIS III FAMILY IRRE044006358000 45 JOHN ALDEN ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20210447 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: BLAKE JAMES 781-738-4935 56 WAREHAM LAKE SHORE DRIVE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: 

781-248-2604

3/24 BLAKE KERRY 052000032077 31 JESSICA WAY

Permit #: E20210440 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J

3/23 MOORE DONALD M 047000018J000 65 RIVER STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20210436 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

HATHERLY RISE LLC 078B308A02200TL 22 THAYER LANE $75.00



3/26

34

KNOX, FRANK A

$125.00

Permit #: E20210396 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: 

KNOX, FRANK A

3/15 FOUDY PAUL F 104000017A002 258 PLYMPTON ROAD

$125.00

Permit #: E20210395 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: 

3/15 DOWNIE ELIZABETH M 058010P021000 17 KIRK CIRCLE WITHDRAWN PER FRANK KNOX AND 

TRINITY SOLAR 4/2/2021

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938 411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: CARTER KENNETH

WARREN AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20210394 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

LEAVITT JAMES 774-930-4050

3/15 ARDLEIGH KATHLEEN 033000013000 60 

$125.00

Permit #: E20210346 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

PEREIRA STEVEN J

3/4 MACDONALD ANDREW T 027024004042A 42 A BRALEY LANE

$125.00

Permit #: E20210343 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: PEREIRA STEVEN J. 401-644-7250 35 WILBUR RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

3/4 GUALCO CLAUDIO 045000036B005 16 BULRUSH LANE

SYLVESTER MARCO

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,580.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 34 $2,580.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20210481 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: SYLVESTER MARCO J. 781-252-0686 159 VALLEY ST 

N PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: 

CROSSON RICHARD

3/31 ARDLEIGH KATHLEEN 033000013000 60 WARREN AVENUE

$55.00

Permit #: E20210465 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: ALARMEX INC 978-887-2999 243 BOSTON STREET 

TOPSFIELD, MA 01983Tradesman: 

3/26 WATSON DEBORAH A 057000007A002 179 HERRING POND ROAD LOW VOLTAGE

Permit #: E20210464 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: CARAMANICA MICHAEL A. JR. 781-724-0491 885 CENTER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CARAMANICA MICHAEL A

CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008029 59 STONE GATE DRIVE $75.00



6

Permit #: E20210428 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: ERYK GRASSIE ELECTRICIAN 781-831-1960 P.O. BOX 311 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: GRASSIE ERYK

3/19 MAHAN SHAYNN G 063000017032 42 CITATION DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210427 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: ERYK GRASSIE ELECTRICIAN 781-831-1960 P.O. BOX 311 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: GRASSIE ERYK

3/19 HOUSE2HOME REAL ESTATE LLC063000017018 9 CITATION DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20210426 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: ERYK GRASSIE ELECTRICIAN 781-831-1960 P.O. BOX 311 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: GRASSIE ERYK

3/19 BOWS JOSHUA M 082000004A005 44 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $75.00

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

CARVER ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210410 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

3/17 MORRIS FRANK R 103000006049 12 

$75.00

Permit #: E20210365 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

HADDIGAN JASON

3/10 ANDERSON GLENN 091000012022A 162 WATERCOURSE PLACE

$75.00

Permit #: E20210350 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: HADDIGAN  ELECTRIC 508-212-7773 440 WEST ST 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: 

SAVINI JOSEPH

3/4 SILVIA JASON E 077C000010428 43 BOULDER RIDGE

$75.00

Permit #: E20210349 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

3/4 GIBBONS DEREK 095000002007 21 SUSHALA WAY

Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $750.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 6 $750.00

INSTALLATION OF ROOF MOUNTED 

PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR SYSTEMS, 12.675 

KW THIRTY NINE (39) PANELS.

$125.00

Permit #: E20210473 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

3/30 RESKE WAYNE E 050000034012 1 TABITHA PLASKETT ROAD



7

5

2COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $225.00

Permit #: E20210432 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: FLIGHT ALARM CORP 781-293-4400 193 MONROE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: FLIGHT, JONATHAN

3/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016035 80 MARINER`S WAY $125.00

Permit #: E20210362 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: BROWN WILLIAM 508-378-7905 PO BOX 53 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BROWN WILLIAM C

3/9 HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY $100.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 5 $375.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20210484 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: CALLAHAN JASON 774-406-0235 57 CHERRY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CALLAHAN JASON

3/31 MCKEEN JEFFREY 056000038016 46 JAMES CIRCLE $75.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20210478 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: NEAL, MICHAEL  ELECTRICIAN 30 FARNHAM DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NEAL, MICHAEL

3/30 BERTRAND JASON G 050001171000 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE NEW ABOVE GROUND POOL - POOL 

MOTOR , CONVIENENCE OUTLET, 

GROUND RING.

Permit #: E20210368 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: GRASSO ANTHONY 339-204-3919 644 GORWIN DRIVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: GRASSO ANTHONY

3/10 THOMPSON ROBERT C 050000034006 31 TRASK ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210367 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: JOSEPH ADRAGNA ELECTRICIAN508-830-1450 28 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ADRAGNA JOSEPH

3/10 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 RAYMOND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20210366 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: VINCENT DEREK 508-858-7811 26 LEDGEVIEW DR 

FREETOWN, MA 02702Tradesman: VINCENT DEREK

3/10 FORCIER KYLE E 1220091314000 70 PIONEER TRAIL $75.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $525.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 7 $525.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



3

1

1

YOUNG, ROBERT A.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $200.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $200.00

$200.00

Permit #: E20210372 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: YOUNG ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC508-823-0279 220 HIGH ST REAR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

3/10 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY

WESCOTT STEVEN

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 $125.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20210322 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: S. W. ALARMS 781-760-4760 PO BOX 400 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

3/2 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,085.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 3 $1,085.00

Permit #: E20210459 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P.

3/24 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 51 COMMERCE WAY $335.00

Contractor: PRESIDIO SECURITY SOLUTIONS781-829-4550 752 WASHINGTON ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: O'KEEFFE, KEVIN

MAIN STREET FIRE ALARM $125.00

Permit #: E20210453 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

3/24 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 

$200.00

Permit #: E20210341 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-308-1242

3/4 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET

Permit #: E20210329 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PLATTEEL WILLIAM A. SR. 781-335-7237 899 WASHINGTON ST 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: PLATTEEL WILLIAM

3/3 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET $425.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $225.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT



521 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WALRAVEN WILLIAM E

BLUE GILL LANE ADD 100 AMP SUB PANEL IN GARAGE; 

ADD ONE COMPRESSOR OUTLET (30 AMP) 

AND SEVEN (7) LIGHTS IN GARAGE.

$40.00

Permit #: E20210338 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WALRAVEN WILLIAM E. 508-272-4433

Tradesman: BABA SIMON

3/3 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026008 49 

WO #5022789; REPLACE METER AND SEU 

WIRE OUTSIDE DAMAGED, WIRE TO 

PANEL UNCHANGED.

$40.00

Permit #: E20210336 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: BABA SIMON 774-994-0255 29 CAPTAIN LAMBERT LANE 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632

CRISPIN CHRISTOPHER

3/3 REYNOLDS JAMES E SR 121000006087 9 JOCELYN AVENUE

$40.00

Permit #: E20210327 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CRISPIN CHRISTOPHER 617-224-7643 156 RED BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BOWDOIN ROBERT

3/3 TALLENT EDWARD M 121000026004 588 BOURNE ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20210326 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: BOWDOIN ROBERT 774-368-0767 502 PITCHERS WAY 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

3/2 MONTEIRO KENNETH W 123001P771000 34 NATHAN LANE WIRE BOILER

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRCTING978-212-8014 95 HUNTER AVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749-3043Tradesman: BRADLEY BRIAN M

PROVIDE 240V/50A CIRCUIT FOR 

PORTABLE HOT TUB IN BACK YARD

$40.00

Permit #: E20210325 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

508-280-5616

3/2 GAGNIER GRANT W 073000007092 80 TALIA WAY

Permit #: E20210319 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: TOM SULLIVAN ELECTRIC LLC 508-280-5616 PO BOX 946 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: SULLIVAN, THOMAS P.

3/2 DWYER KAREN A 026000015053 21 WOODVALE AVENUE $40.00

$40.00

Permit #: E20210318 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: ANTOSCA MICHAEL 508-789-9848 6 BEAVER BROOK DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/2 KEMP MARGARET A 019000204000 1 SAGAMORE STREET INSTALL BATHROOM OUTLET, EXHAUST 

FAN, 120V DRYER OUTLET AND LAUNDRY 

OUTLET IN 1ST FLOOR 1/2 

BATH/LAUNDRY ROOMANTOSCA MICHAEL

ADD LED WAFER LIGHTS TO SUNROOM, 

SMOKES, REAR EXTERIOR LIGHT, 

REMOVE EXISTING BURIED JUNCTION 

BOXES IN REAR SUNROOM AREA AND 

REFEED EXISTING DEVICES; CHANGE OLD 

FPE PANEL.

$80.00

Permit #: E20210312 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: FAHEY SHAUN 781-589-0178 89 WARWICK ROAD 

MELROSE, MA 02176

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

3/1 PATRICIA L BENEVENTO FAM RV TR045000039008 15 ELM STREET



3/4

ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL

$45.00

Permit #: E20210371 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 3 COMPASS CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/10 TRIPP JOYCE M 027000055158Z 24 HASKIN STREET UAN: 5166849

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

ANAWON ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20210369 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

3/10 LIOLIOS CHARLES J JR 104000017A044 3 

$40.00

Permit #: E20210363 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

FOWLER SAMUEL

3/9 RILEY SEAN M 060000003013 83 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20210360 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: FOWLER SAMUEL A. 774-504-0983 933 S PRECINCT STREET 

E TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: 

ANDERSON LEWIS

3/9 STEPHEN PAUL RENKEN TRUST077C000010517 5 STONES THROW

$45.00

Permit #: E20210355 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: ANDERSON LEWIS E 508-922-5690 82 HUNTERS BROOK ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

SYLVESTER MARCO

3/8 LUKACINSKY JANICE 074000033061 205 BARTLETT ROAD

$45.00

Permit #: E20210348 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SYLVESTER MARCO J. 781-252-0686 159 VALLEY ST 

N PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: 

FARROW GARY A

3/4 HOLMES DANIEL J 090000028001 277 BLACK CAT ROAD

$80.00

Permit #: E20210347 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: FARROW GARY A 781-826-7111 34 HILLSIDE DRIVE 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: 

3/4 FERRINI PAUL A 093000002016 33 WYNDEMERE COURT GROUND MESH IN PATIO, MOVE FILTER

Contractor: WALLACE STEPHEN R. 781-351-1556 16 GRACE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WALLACE STEPHEN

INSTALL RECEPTACLE FOR OUTSIDE 

WATERFALL AT PATIO

$40.00

Permit #: E20210344 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011539 47 SNAPPING BOW



3/15

ANDINO MANUEL

$40.00

Permit #: E20210405 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: ANDINO MANUEL A. 508-896-7060 PO BOX 587 

BREWSTER, MA 02631Tradesman: 

ROSALES, LEONARDO H

3/16 NORMA M MCELHENNY TRUST077C083A03100WT 31 WEST TREVOR HILL

$40.00

Permit #: E20210404 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: ROSALES LEONARD H. 617-799-6065 34 CHANDLER DRIVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

3/16 EATON BRIAN K 073000007074 115 ANDREW`S WAY WIRING HVAC UNITS AND A/C 

CONDESORS

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 3 COMPASS CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL

DUNDEE WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20210401 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

3/16 HURVITZ ALISON A 104000014005 7 R

$40.00

Permit #: E20210400 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

GOMES NOAH D

3/16 LABRECK FAMILY LIMITED PARTNER050000004E000 17 CENTER HILL ROAD

$45.00

Permit #: E20210399 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: NOAH D GOMES ELECTRICAL 508-264-2531 9 TABOR STREET 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: 

508-826-1974

3/16 WILLIAMSON LAURA 112004007015 15 JUSTINE ROAD

Permit #: E20210398 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: NIEMI ELECTRIC 508-295-1880 PO BOX 3102 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: NIEMI JEFFREY

3/16 SANFORD JENNIFER M 056000077018 45 GRACE WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20210388 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

3/15 BUOTE KEVIN P 112000003181 38 DOROTHY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20210385 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: PEREIRA STEVEN J. 401-644-7250 35 WILBUR RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: PEREIRA STEVEN J

GUALCO CLAUDIO 045000036B005 16 BULRUSH LANE $40.00



3/17

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

INSTALLATION OF A LOW-VOLTAGE, 

WIRLESS BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM.

$55.00

Permit #: E20210443 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

3/23 DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC 096000062050Z 7 PAMS STREET

$55.00

Permit #: E20210442 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: 

3/23 MURRAY BRENDAN 027000058001 122 BILLINGTON STREET INSTALLATION OF A LOW-VOLTAGE, 

WIRELESS BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

UAN: 5235785

AND POWER FOR SOAKER TUB

$85.00

Permit #: E20210437 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

ZUCCO ANTHONY J

3/23 HENNESSEY-ROGERS MEAGAN C095000003033 7 LUKES WAYE

$40.00

Permit #: E20210431 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRIC INC 508-962-1659 180 FIREWORKS CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: 

DOBBINS, MICHAEL ADRIAN

3/22 TRIPP LYNN E 069000033A001 75 WEST LONG POND ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20210429 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: DOBBINS MICHAEL A 781-243-6141 2 CARVER ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: 

3/22 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN056000071192Z 8 POND TERRACE WORK ORDER # 5250944

Permit #: E20210425 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: RICHARD D KAM ELECTRIC 617-797-3851 55 HERITAGE LANE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: KAM RICHARD D

3/19 LOVELL STEVEN W 030000051000 14 ROYAL STREET $45.00

$40.00

Permit #: E20210414 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: DANIEL HENDERSON ELECTRIC LLC508-369-9986 1 TYSON ROAD 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: 

3/17 BURNS EDWARD C 123001P652000 58 JOYCE DRIVE INSTALL SUB PANEL, INSTALL NEW 

LAUNDRY CIRCUITS, TWO LAUNDRY 

RECESSEDAND EXHAUST FAN IN 

BATHROOMHENDERSON DANIEL

Permit #: E20210411 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

CHAPIN MILES W 069000066001 14 MORGAN ROAD $45.00



3/23

Contractor: DAUPHINAIS ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC401-744-7190 679 WASHINGTON ST 

SOUTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: DAUPHINAIS CHRISTOPHER

JOHN ALDEN ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20210467 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

3/29 MORIN ROBERT 044006355000 39 

$40.00

Permit #: E20210458 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

TESLER DAVID

3/24 BUREK RICHARD E 077C000010250 28 BARNSWALLOW

$40.00

Permit #: E20210457 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: 

3/24 PATRICO SEAN PATRICK 123000000I019 8 BLUEBERRY ROAD INSTALLATION OF 13 KW GENERATOR

Permit #: E20210455 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

3/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004146 58 SUNFLOWER WAY $40.00

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

STRAND AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20210450 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

3/24 OBRIEN JOSEPH W 046000H021000 71 

$40.00

Permit #: E20210446 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/24 BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF UAN:  114629

Permit #: E20210445 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

3/24 ANDREWS JACOB 089000015003 44 ORCHARD HILL DRIVE $40.00

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

DAVID BROWN + MARILYN BROWN RE103000034A013 9 NORTH HILL ROAD INSTALLATION OF A LOW-VOLTAGE, 

WIRELESS BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM.

$55.00

Permit #: E20210444 Date Issued: 03/23/2021



3/29

48

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

508-732-8933

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,370.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 48 $2,370.00

Permit #: E20210482 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P.

3/31 ALEWIFE REALTY TRUST 055000040027 111 ALEWIFE ROAD $80.00

Contractor: JENNETTE ELECTRIC 508-380-7134 (CELL)803 SUMMER STREET 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: JENNETTE MICHAEL

SRE #SR28869 $75.00

Permit #: E20210480 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

MELVIN RICH M

3/31 SMITH ANTHONY M 124000001161 21 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD

$80.00

Permit #: E20210479 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: 

3/30 GOGAN ROBERT J 054000010004 1 PAWTUXET ROAD GENERATOR INSTALLATION. TRENCH 

AND FINAL.

Permit #: E20210477 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

3/30 LITTON, JAMES M 052000039001 1423 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20210476 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: F D JONES ELECTRIC 508-763-2721 11 INDUSTRIAL DR 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: JONES, FRANCIS D

3/30 GALLIGAN JAMES J 078D000016683 30 WOODSONG $40.00

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

GENERATOR $80.00

Permit #: E20210475 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

MOURA CRAIG

3/30 FLOECK SCOTT J 085000020074 42 CRABTREE ROAD

$45.00

Permit #: E20210472 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: MOURA CRAIG C. 617-592-9376 55 HARVEY ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

3/30 FORD PAUL K 026000009107 38 KENWOOD DRIVE UAN: 5221241

Permit #: E20210468 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: TIBBETTS ELECTRIC 781-821-2124 PO BOX 518 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: BETTENCOURT, ROBERT A.

CURLEY JOSEPH W 120000001113 67 SANDY BEACH ROAD WORK ORDER # 5313836 $85.00



$100.00

Permit #: E20210452 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: 

3/24 HIGH TIDE PROPERTIES INC 020000070A001 35 MAIN STREET REPLACE LIGHTING WITH ENERGY 

EFFICIENT FIXTURES - 4 RELAMP 

REBALLAST AND 10 INTERIOR FIXTURES.

CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

Permit #: E20210441 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PHIL GOLDBERG ELECTRICAL CO LLC774-217-9467 51 PAUL ROAD 

HOLLISTON, MA 01746Tradesman: GOLDBERG PHILIP

3/23 SPRING LANE REALTY TRUST 019000000C005B 8 -1/2 SPRING LANE $100.00

Permit #: E20210434 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: FIRST ALARM & ELECTRICAL SERVICES603-878-2507 147 MASON RD 

NEW IPSWICH, NH 03071-3518Tradesman: DEMMONS GARY M

3/23 OM HOSPITALITY LLC 011000027C000 182 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20210423 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: NORTHEAST ENERGY SERVICES INC.508-506-1200 26 CHRISTMAS TREE LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: SAVARD RUSSELL K

3/19 S/F LLC 014000070002 170 WATER STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20210421 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: FAY CHRISTOPHER 781-718-8207 51 OAK STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02357Tradesman: FAY CHRISTOPHER

3/18 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET $100.00

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN

COURT STREET ADD 17 RECESSED LIGHTS, 6-20A 

CIRCUITS FOR HAIR STATIONS

$100.00

Permit #: E20210387 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Tradesman: MOLLOY ROBERT III

3/15 EVERSOURCE 017000064A000Z 32 

LED OUTSIDE LIGHTING INSTALLATION; 

14 POLE HEADS; 5 POST TOPS; 3 

WALLPACKS LAMPS

$100.00

Permit #: E20210373 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: RJ MOLLOY ELECTRIC CO 617-671-8118 23 LAZEL STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382

APPEL KENNETH

3/11 OCEANTOWN LLC 102000022023 59 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20210353 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: 

3/5 CHILTON TRUST 082000023000 230 JORDAN ROAD



3/26

14

1

161TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $18,960.00

ZONING

Tradesman: JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COM- SECURITY SYSTEMS - COUNT 1 $125.00

LOW VOLTAGE WIRING TO INSTALL ONE 

S2 NETWORK NODE AND CARD ACCESS 

TO SINGLE DOOR TO THRE REAR E.D. 

EXIT INTO MAMMOGRAPHY

$125.00

Permit #: E20210378 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: SURVEILLANCE SPECIALTIES 978-688-4444 1 CORPORATE DRIVE 

ANDOVER, MA 01810

COM- SECURITY SYSTEMS - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

3/11 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,450.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 14 $1,450.00

Permit #: E20210483 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P.

3/31 GEN SOC OF MAYFLOWER DESCENDAN020000029B000 4 WINSLOW STREET $100.00

Contractor: JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC781-680-0412 1400 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BROWN JOSEPH D

INSTALLATION OF BA SECURITY DEVICE. $125.00

Permit #: E20210470 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

BROWN JOSEPH D

3/29 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 238 COLONY PLACE

$125.00

Permit #: E20210469 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC781-680-0412 1400 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: 

3/29 DUXBURY ASSOCIATES 101000055002 71 ARMSTRONG ROAD INSTALLATION OF BA SECURITIY DEVICE

Permit #: E20210463 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

3/26 DEVIAN REALTY TRUST 005000082000 292 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20210462 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

3/26 DEVIAN REALTY TRUST 005000082000 290 R COURT STREET $100.00

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

BREWSTER PARK BUILDING INC020000093000 18 MAIN STREET EXTENSION RETROFIT EXISING FLUORESCENT 

LIGTING WITH LED LAMPS, BASSAST 

AND/OR FIXTURES.  4TH FLOOR ONLY.

$100.00

Permit #: E20210461 Date Issued: 03/26/2021



$25.00

Permit #: Z20210215 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000A 38 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

POMEROY JOHN E

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210214 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: IRONSIDE NORM 404-434-6259 43 BOULDER RIDGE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 SILVIA JASON E 077C000010428 43 BOULDER RIDGE INSTLAL INGROUND PLUNGE POOL 9' X 

16'.

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

INSTALL INGROUND POOL 18' X 36. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210212 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

PATRY JASON

3/3 GIBBONS DEREK 095000002007 21 SUSHALA WAY

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210211 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

3/3 FOUDY PAUL F 104000017A002 258 PLYMPTON ROAD INSTALL TWENTY NINE (29) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.86 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210208 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: WORCESTER COUNTY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC508-509-2527 15 UXBRIDGE ROAD 

MENDON, MA 01756

3/2 PSF PROPERTIES LLC 045A000003009 90 WHITE HORSE ROAD CONSTRUCT SIDE DORMER 27'5" X 10'11" 

WITH 6" OVERHANG. SUBJECT TO ZONING 

BY LAW SECTION 203-9 B 1 - A PRE 

EXISTING NON CONFORMING 

STRUCTUREMAY BE ALTERED IN A 

MANNER WHICH DOES NOT INCREASE ITS 

NON CONFORMABILITY. DORMER 

CANNOT BE BUILT WITHIN 

ENCROACHMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210207 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: DE OLIVEIRA GLEYSON 857-417-7960 1754 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

3/1 MORIN ELYSE M 052000022005 1754 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT REAR FARMERS PORCH 10' X 

32'. MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH 

SIDESETBACK.



3/3

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210219 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000A 46 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

POMEROY JOHN E

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210218 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000B 42 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

POMEROY JOHN E

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210217 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/3 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004010000A 40 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

POMEROY JOHN E

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004009A000B 36 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210216 Date Issued: 03/03/2021



3/3

STREZELECKI TED C

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210225 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: SOLAR WOLF ENERGY 508-839-2222 100 DAVIS STREET 

DOUGLAS, MA 01516Tradesman: 

3/3 WALTERS ANNE S 115000001067 36 INKBERRY LANE INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.59 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210224 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001276 97 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 33', 12.5' 

X 15', 8' X 16.2'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 2' X 5' CHIMNEY; 6' X 

18.7' PORCH WITH ONE (1) STEP 9' WIDE; 

11' X 13' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 4.8' 

X 6.3' BULKHEAD.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FMAILY DETACHED HOUSE 24.6' X 46', 7.5' 

X 18.7', 3.4' X 18', 4.3' X 18.7', 4.3' X 23.3'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22.6' X 

24'; 4.4' X 9.3' PORCH WITH STEP; 1' X 6.8' 

BOX WINDOW; 12' X 12' DECK WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE; 5' X 6' BULKHEAD UNDER 3' 

HIGH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210223 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001273 91 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

WATER LILY DRIVE CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 13', 

7'7" X 3' WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210222 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: DMYTRYCK KEITH 508-291-4907

GUSTAFSON, GARY 508-428-9518

3/3 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001296 18 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210221 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-428-9518 1645 NEWTOWN ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: 

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001350 8 PITCH PINE LANE CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 14' X 6'.

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004011000B 44 DRUM DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 17' X 

19.5', 12.8' X 21.5', 26.5' X 13.8' INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE;5' X 12.8' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) 4' WIDE STEP; 6' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS;6' X 5' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3284.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210220 Date Issued: 03/03/2021
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210235 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

3/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED NINE (9) BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 108.3' X 25'. 

SUBJECTTO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210234 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

3/3 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016029 3 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED EIGHT (8) BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 96.3' X 25'. SUBJCT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210233 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

3/3 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016029 3 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED NINE (9) BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 108.3' X 25'. 

SUBJECTTO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210230 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ULLMAN PETER 860-614-0311 134 BOURNEHURST DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 LAURINO ALBERT A 125000007A010 134 BOURNEHURST DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED STORAGE BARN 

30' X 60'. DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED 

FOR RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY. 

FOUNDATION AS BUILT REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210229 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 MCCOY JOHN J 048049102002 5 PARK AVENUE PARCEL 048-049-102-002 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT. THIS IS A ZONING DECISION ONLY 

BASED UPON DOCUMENTATION 

PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT. MUST 

COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES 

AND BYLAWS. CERTIFIED STAMPED 

PLANS REQUIRED.SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3786.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210227 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: STARR, WILLIAM 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 HARVEY DAVID C 114000019024 12 MOORING CIRCLE DEMO EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

DECK 12' X 26', 12' X 14' WITH LANDING 4' X 

4' AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210226 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

MCKENNA WILLIAM J 045A000099B000 257 TAYLOR AVENUE CONSTRUCT ADDITION 4' X 12'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3977. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210244 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: MONAHAN BRIAN 508-965-5576 23 PISCES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 MANASAS SUSAN L 055000039007 23 PISCES LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 28' X 28' WITH 1' OVERHANG. 

FOUNDATION ASBUILT REQUIRED. SIDE 

SETBACKS MUST MAINTAIN 15' SIDE 

SETBACKAND 20' DRIVEWAY SIDE 

SETBACK TO FINISH.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 12' 

X8' DECK; 6.2' X 4.7' BULKHEAD; 18.3' X 

24.7' GARAGE; FRONT STEPS 5.7'X 6' FRONT 

STEPS UNDER 3' HIGH. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210243 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025051 30 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 12' 

X8' DECK WIH 3.7' X 3' STAIRS; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD; 5.7' X 6' FRONT STEPS UNDER 

3' HIGH. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210242 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300

Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

3/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025052 28 

DEMO AND REBUILD EXISTING FRONT 

EGRESS LANDING AND STAIRS 3'7" X 6'7". 

SUBJECT TO ZONING BYLAW SECTION 203-

9 B 1 - A PREEXISTING NONCONFORMING 

STRUCTURE MAY BE ALTERED IN A 

MANNER THAT DOES NOT INCREASE ITS 

NONCONFORMABILITY. FRONT LANDING 

AND STAIRS NOT TO EXCEED EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210239 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683 10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BIZINKAUSKAS PETER 617-548-3213 1525 TREMONT STRET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332

3/3 MCKENNA WILLIAM J 045A000099B000 257 TAYLOR AVENUE

CONSTRUCT SHED DORMER 30' X 12'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210237 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

3/3 FISH HOUSE REALTY TRUST 120000001030 579 WAREHAM ROAD

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED EIGHT (8) BAY 

GARAGE BUILDING 96.3' X 25'. SUBJECTTO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210236 Date Issued: 03/03/2021
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Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

ADD ON TO 162001/B20200346 - CONSTUCT 

REAR DECK 10' X 12.5' WITH 4' WIDE 

STAIRS TO 4' X 8' LANDING WITH 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210252 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FERNANDES ARTHUR 508-747-3355 406 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/8 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010599 37 BRIARWOOD

CONSTRUCT PLATFORM DECK 

EXTENSION 16' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210250 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

PATRY JASON

3/3 FERNANDES ARTHUR T JR 079000001010 406 LONG POND ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210248 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

3/3 DOWNIE ELIZABETH M 058010P021000 17 KIRK CIRCLE INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.44 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210247 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025027 23 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 14' 

X12' DECK WITH 6.4' X 3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' 

DECK WITH 3' X 3.7' STAIRS; 3.2' X 7' DECK 

WITH 7' X 1.8' STEPS; BULKHEAD 4.5' X 5'. 

SUBJECT TO THECONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B-33.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' DECK WITH 12.8' X 

3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' DECK WITH 3' X 3.7' 

STAIRS; BULKHEAD 4.5' X 5'; PRECAST 

PORCH AND FRONT STEPS 4.8' X 8' UNDER 

3' HIGH. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210246 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/3 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025028 27 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025029 31 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 12.8' X 3' STAIRWAY; 4' X 5' 

DECK WITH 3' X 3.7' STAIRS; BULKHEAD 4' 

X 5.5'; 4.8' X 8' FRONT STEPS UNDER 3' 

HIGH. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210245 Date Issued: 03/03/2021
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210258 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: MCDONALD DENNIS 617-838-1865 32 GREEN LEAF AVENUE 

MEDFORD, MA 02155

3/9 MCDONALD DONNA L 049002100000 5 LINCOLN ROAD DEMO AND REBUILD EXISTING DECK 16' 

X 30' WITH STAIRS TO GRADE.

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND POOL 18' X 33' - 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210257 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: THIBAULT JESSICA 978-855-7152 31 TRASK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

KEENE, WADE

3/9 THOMPSON ROBERT C 050000034006 31 TRASK ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210256 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: KEENE, WADE 508-833-6087 PO BOX 1095 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

3/9 COSTELLO EDWARD J 122010P1054000 479 RAYMOND ROAD CONSTRUCT FRONT ENTRY PORTICO 5' X 

4'.

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND POOL 18' X 33' - 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210255 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CUNNINGHAM SCOTT 617-634-9310 595 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BELLI PAUL

3/9 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 RAYMOND ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210254 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: LEISURE POOL & LANDSCAPE OF CAPE COD508-771-7696 4 JEFFERSON AVE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: 

3/9 WELLS MICHAEL R 113000017041 2 SWEENEY LANE INSTALL INGROUND POOL 18' X 36'.

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE - HISTORIC DEMO 

DELAY APPROVAL 3/4/20. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 61', 11' X 13, 9.7' 

X3', 2' X 16', 4' X 17.5', 14' X 40'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24.5' X 25'; FRONT 

PORCH 11' X 6', 4' X 6.3' WITH 7' WIDE STEP 

TO GRADE; REAR PORCH 12' X 14', 48' X 6', 

2' X 9.7', 3' X 22'; LANDING 6' X 4' WITH 4' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210253 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: LANNIGAN DAVID 508-446-4507 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

LANNIGAN DAVID 057000018001 145 HERRING POND ROAD
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210267 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004253 2 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15.5' 

X 3.5', 17.5' X 2.5', 24' X 21.5', 8.5' X 1.5', 8' X 

.5'; GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 12.5' X 4', 22' X 

1'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5'STAIRS; 

11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 1.5' X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210266 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004242 7 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15.5' 

X 3.5', 17.5' X 2.5', 24' X 21.5', 8.5' X 1.5', 8' X 

.5'; GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 12.5' X 4', 22' X 

1'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5'STAIRS; 

11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 1.5' X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210265 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004245 1 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15.5' 

X 3.5', 17.5' X 2.5', 24' X 21.5', 8.5' X 1.5', 8' X 

.5'; GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 12.5' X 4', 22' X 

1'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5'STAIRS; 

11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 1.5' X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5'.

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010605 8 STANDING ROCK CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 33' X 37', 19' 

X6', 2' X 16.5', 28' X 7', 5.5' X 4.5', 7' X 7', 18.5' 

X 13.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

21.5' X 21.5', 5.5' X 2.5'; FRONT PORCH 18.5' 

X 8' WITH 9' X 2' STAIRS; SCREEN PORCH 

14' X 12.5'; SIDE DECK 8' X 9' WITH 2' X 10' 

AND 2' X 8' STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR 35' X 17', 

16.5' X 19.5'; WALKOUT BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210264 Date Issued: 03/09/2021
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210272 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004244 3 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7.5' X 13', 7.5' X 5', 3' X 18.5', 

12.5' X 28.5'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGEUNDER 

24' X 20.5'; FRONT STOOP 7.5' X 6' WITH 4.5' 

X 5' STAIRS; DECK 14' X 10'; UPPER LEVEL 

24' X 44'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210271 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004243 5 ESTELLE WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7.5' X 13', 7.5' X 5', 3' X 18.5', 

12.5' X 28.5'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGEUNDER 

24' X 20.5'; FRONT STOOP 7.5' X 6' WITH 4.5' 

X 5' STAIRS; DECK 14' X 10'; UPPER LEVEL 

24' X 44'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210270 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004252 4 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7.5' X 13', 7.5' X 5', 3' X 18.5', 

12.5' X 28.5'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGEUNDER 

24' X 20.5'; FRONT STOOP 7.5' X 6' WITH 4.5' 

X 5' STAIRS; DECK 14' X 10'; UPPER LEVEL 

24' X 44'.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE - 

LOWER LEVEL 7.5' X 13', 7.5' X 5', 3' X 18.5', 

12.5' X 28.5'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGEUNDER 

24' X 20.5'; FRONT STOOP 7.5' X 6' WITH 4.5' 

X 5' STAIRS; DECK 14' X 10'; UPPER LEVEL 

24' X 44'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210269 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004251 6 IVY LANE

WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004250 8 IVY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15.5' 

X 3.5', 17.5' X 2.5', 24' X 21.5', 8.5' X 1.5', 8' X 

.5'; GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 12.5' X 4', 22' X 

1'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5'STAIRS; 

11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 1.5' X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210268 Date Issued: 03/09/2021
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$25.00

Permit #: Z20210279 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/9 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025054 20 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; 12' 

X8' DECK WITH 3.7' X 3' STAIRS; 5.7' X 6' 

ENTRY UNDER 3'; 6.2' X 4.7' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210278 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/9 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025053 22 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE 20' X 34'; TWO 

(2) CAR ATTACED GARAGE 18.3' X 24.6'; 12' 

X 18' DECK WITH 3.7' X 3' STAIRS; 5.7' X 6' 

ENTRY UNDER 3' HIGH; 6.2' X 4.7' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210277 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/9 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025041 24 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 7.3' X 3' STAIRS;4' X 5' DECK 

WITH 3.7' X 3' STAIRS; FRONT ENTRY 5.8' X 

7' UNDER 3' HIGH; 5' X 4.7' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 12' 

X16' FAMILY ROOM EXTENSION; 14' X 12' 

DECK WITH 11' X 3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' DECK 

WITH 3' X 3.7' STAIRS; 4.8' X 7' FRONT 

ENTRY UNDER 3'; WALKOUTBASEMENT. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210276 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 774-435-0300 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330

3/9 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025030 35 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025039 61 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 34'; 8' X 8' 

DECK WITH 2.8' X 3' STAIRS; 4' X 5' DECK 

WITH 3' X 3.7' STAIRS; FRONT ENTRY 4.8' X 

8' UNDER 3' HIGH; 4.7' X 6.2' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THECONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B-633.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210275 Date Issued: 03/09/2021
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CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY MASTER 

BEDROOM ADDITION 28' X 35'. CONVERT 

PORTION OF 1ST FLOOR TO FAMILY SUITE 

(471 SF). IN LAW SUITE DEED 

RESTRICTIONRECEIVED. SUBJECT TO 

SECTION 203-9 B 1 - A PREEXISTING 

NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE MAY BE 

ALTER IN A MANNER WHICH DOES NOT 

INCREASE ITS NONCONFORMABILITY. 

SIDE SETBACKS MUST MAINTAIN 10' 

FINISH. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210286 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GERSTEN GARY 617-512-9376 109 SEA VIEW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

HAJDU BALAZS

3/9 SINK ERIK C 049003129000 109 SEA VIEW DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210283 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: A-Z GREEN CONSTRUCTION 781-589-0838 142 PRECINCT STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

3/9 WARREN ETHAN 064000007004 794 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL SIXTEEN (16) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.44 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210282 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: FORCIER CATHERINE 508-954-6510 70 PIONEER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 FORCIER KYLE E 1220091314000 70 PIONEER TRAIL INSTALL ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 24' X 54'. - MODIFIED 3/11/21 CT

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 32', 18' 

X22'; 9' X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 9' COVEREDPORCH 

WITH ONE (1) 9' STEP TO GRADEL 4' X 9' 

PORCH WITH STEP; 4' X 8'LANDING WITH 

A 4' X 4' LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210281 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004236 10 FARM ROAD

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004232 18 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 32', 18' 

X22', 9' X 20'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 9' COVEREDPORCH 

WITH STEPS; 4' X 9' PORCH WITH STEP; 4' X 

8' LANDING WITH 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD; 2' 

X 5' FIREPLACE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210280 Date Issued: 03/09/2021



3/9

SHEA, EDWARD E.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210298 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: SHEA CUSTOM CARPENTRY 508-394-8355 20 DOTEN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/15 ERASMI KAREN LEVENSALER 078B000011346 27 BIRMINGHAM CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 2' X 12', 10' 

X 12' WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210297 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: PACHECO, RICHARD A 47 PLEASANT HARBOUR RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-7117

3/15 ALICE M WAGNER FAMILY TRUST050000038021 47 PLEASANT HARBOUR ROAD CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 8' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210295 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: LOVELLE RYAN 508-846-8014 57 BOOT POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 TURNER MARGARET M 106003016060 49 MUSKET ROAD ADD ON TO 162919/A20201032 - 

CONSTRUCT COVERED DECK EXTENSION 

6' X 12'; CONSTRUCT LANDING 4' X 4' 

LANDING WITH 4' STAIRS TO GRADE.

HIGHLAND AVENUE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. DEMO DELAY 

APPROVED 10/16/19. CONSTRUCT TWO 

AND A HALF (2 1/2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26' X 36' (MAX 

HEIGHT 35'); ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; FRONT STOOP 8' X 4' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 16' X 

10' WITH STAIRS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 

5.3' X 6.3'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210294 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: EUGENE LANE, JR. 526 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/15 KILLELEA MARY TERZIAN EST OF046000H000A013 20 

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.46 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210289 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

Contractor: PECOR, WESLEY E 27 SWEET AMANDAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-8109

3/9 ROBERTS JOHN L 115000001064 30 INKBERRY LANE

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14' 

X 28'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210288 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

NEWHALL ROBERT 508-294-8311 34 SPEAR AVE 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: NEWHALL ROBERT

3/9 ANDERSON GLENN 091000012022A 162 WATERCOURSE PLACE

SAQUISH LLC 132000B173000 0 REMOVE AND REPLACE DECK BOARDS 

AND RAILINGS ON EXISTING DECK 30' X 

14', 38' X 4', 30' X 12' 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

SHED, LANDING 14' X 4'. SIDE LANDING 

AND STAIRS NO INCLUDED. SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210287 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: 



3/15

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 28', 18' 

X24', 6' X 18', 14' X 14'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6.2'X 28' 

PORCH WITH STEPS; 14' X 18' DECK WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; 4.7' X 6.2' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-474.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210307 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DRAKAKIS JAMES 774-454-6035 19 SHARPS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052008 10 KARA`S WAY

CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 10' X 16'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210305 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

SWIM SPORTS, INC.

3/15 MENDES MARIE N 054000010A072 19 SHARPS DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210304 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

3/15 MORRIS FRANK R 103000006049 12 CARVER ROAD INSTALL INGROUND KIDNEY SHAPED 

SWIMMING POOL 14' X 25'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210303 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC 508-694-6884 100 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE 

HYANNIS, MA 02601

3/15 CONNOLLY MICHAEL 053030004000 2057 STATE ROAD INSTALL FIFTEEN (15) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.62 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210300 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN056000071192Z 8 POND TERRACE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. DEMO DELAY 

APPROVED 10/7/20. CONSTRUCT TWO (2) 

STORY SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

HOUSE 32.8' X 40.6', 1.5' X 8', 3.1' X 17', 10.2' 

X 21.8'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

23.3' X 25.8'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 44.7', 4' X 

12.1', 4' X 6.2', 3.1' X 15.6', 1.6' X 8' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; TWO (2) 4' X 8' 

LANDINGS WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 3' X 4' 

LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

ENCLOSED BASEMENT EGRESS 3.8' X 12.7'; 

2ND FLOOR BALCONY 5' X 9'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210299 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: OBRIEN JOHN 617-431-8455 29 SCREENHOUSE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002027 29 SCREENHOUSE LANE CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 10' X 14'.



3/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210314 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: 

3/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011183 103 RYECROFT CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 25.5' X 51', 2.9' 

X 16', 1.9' X 28', 7' X 15', 19.5' X 35', 2.5' X 20', 

27.5' X 23.5',14' X 6.5', 14.5' X 14'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 27' X 24'; 

FRONTCOVERED ENTRY 5.6' X 20'; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 7' UNDER 3' HIGH.

MACKENZIE GLENN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210313 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: 

3/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011544 16 DAWN`S LIGHT CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 49.2' X 14.5', 33' 

X 17', 8' X 10.2', 11' X 8', 10.3' X 8', 14' X 6.3'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 25' X 24'; 

FRONT COVERED ENTRY 14.2' X 11' WITH 

STEPS TOGRADE; SIDE LANDING 6' X 4' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 7' 

UNDER 3' HIGH.

MACKENZIE GLENN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210312 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SHARP NICOLE 508-932-2253 9 CITATION DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/17 HOUSE2HOME REAL ESTATE LLC063000017018 9 CITATION DRIVE INSTALL VINYL INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 18' X 36' WITH SPILLOVER SPA 

92"ROUND.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210311 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MAHAN SHAYNN G. 781-710-5272 42 CITATION DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/17 MAHAN SHAYNN G 063000017032 42 CITATION DRIVE INSTALL VINYL INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 20'7" X 36'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210310 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: BRENNER PETER 508-245-3008 39 BEARBERRY PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001390 39 BEARBERRY PATH CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 8' X 10'. 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH ON SIDE 

ANDREAR SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210309 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MAURICE, RONALD WILLIAM 13 MONTGOMERY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-5270

3/17 MAURICE RONALD WILLIAM JR106000001126 13 MONTGOMERY DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24' WITH FAMILY ROOM 

ABOVE WITH A TWO (2) STORY 

BREEZEWAY 9' X 13'. CONSTRUCT FRONT 

PORCH 4' X 9' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 2ND 

FLOOR LANDING 4' X 6' WITH 4' WIDE 

STEPSTO GRADE - MODIFIED 4/6/21 CT.

Contractor: GOLDEN SERVICE MANAGEMENT INC508-740-9255 72 WEST HILL ROAD 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: VARGAS JAIME

DEFAZIO TRUST 123001P775000 14 NATHAN LANE CONSTRUCT REAR BASEMENT EGRESS 

LEAN TO 10' X 5'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210308 Date Issued: 03/15/2021



$25.00

Permit #: Z20210322 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MELEHAN THOMAS 508-728-5462 93 HOLLY RIDGE DRIVE 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

3/18 HERRING PONG REALTY TR 057000019000 144 HERRING POND ROAD SITE WORK TO CLEAR TREES, FILL SOIL 

AND PLANS GRASS/HAY ON 3.75 +/- ACRES 

FOR FARMING PURPOSES.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SIDE 

ADDITION 24' X 32'; LANDING 4' X 4' WITH4' 

WIDE STEPS TOGRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. - MODIFED TO CORRECT 

PARCEL ID 3/24/21 KH

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210321 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CHRISTMAS NICHOLAS 508-322-8578 45 ARROWHEAD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CLANCY JASON

3/18 EDWARDS IRREVOCABLE TRUST120035A020000 45 ARROWHEAD ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210320 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: GATEWAY POOLS 888-787-6657 3166 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: 

3/18 BOWS JOSHUA M 082000004A005 44 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD INSTALL INGROUND FIBEGLASS 

SWIMMING POOL 16' X 40' WITH 

ATTACHED SPILLOVER SPA.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210318 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: KUSMIN ETHAN 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 MURRAY THOMAS X 095000003034 9 LUKES WAYE REMOVE EXISTING SUNROOM 10' X 10'. 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY 12' X 17' 

LIVING ROOM ADDITION.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210317 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 PAULA A MITCHELL INHERITORS TR061000011030 21 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36'; TWO 

(2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6' X 

36' PORCH WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 12' X 12' 

DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-353.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210316 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/17 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010580 16 BRIARWOOD ADD ON TO 163910/B20200524 - 

CONSTRUCT UNCOVERED DECK 

EXTENSION 8.5' X 19' WITH 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE.MCCANN JAMES P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210315 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: 

3/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 51.2' X 14.5', 7' 

X 2', 32.5' X 25', 17.5' X 8', 11' X 13', 13' X 6.3'; 

ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 25' X 

23.5'; FRONT COVERED ENTRY 13.5' X 11.4'; 

BULKHEAD5' X 7' UNDER 3' HIGH.

MACKENZIE GLENN



3/18

KONSTANTINOPOULOS CONSTANTINE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210328 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: NEC CONSTRUCTION LLC 508-509-2527 15 UXBRIDGE ROAD 

MENDEN, MA 01756Tradesman: 

3/18 PSF PROPERTIES LLC 045A000003009 90 WHITE HORSE ROAD CONSTRUCT ROOFTOP OBSERVATION 

DECK 12' X 12'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210327 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

3/18 MUTHER PAUL S 057000050016 33 TRAILS END COVE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21' X 34', 11' 

X30', 20.8' X 17.5', 18' X 17.2'; THREE (3) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 14.8' X 32', 24' X 24'; 

17.2' X 14' SCREEN PORCH; 3' X 8' STOOP; 

4.6' X 12' STOOP; TWO (2) 1' X 12' STEPS; 

TWO (2) 1' X 8' STEPS; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. PROPERTY PARTIALLY 

LOCATED IN FEMA A ZONE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210326 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 HIGGINS ERNEST A JR 042000019B000O 28 DOTEN ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31.9' X 60', 7.9' 

X 38.9'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

28' X 33.5'; 7' X 32' COVERED PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 8' X 21' PORCH WITH STEPS; 1' X 8' 

BOX WINDOW. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-574.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210324 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MELEHAN THOMAS 508-728-5462 93 HOLLY RIDGE DRIVE 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

3/18 HERRING PONG REALTY TR 057000019000 144 HERRING POND ROAD DEMOLISH SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

HOUSE.

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

RESKE WAYNE E 050000034012 1 TABITHA PLASKETT ROAD INSTALL THIRTY NINE (39) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.675 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210323 Date Issued: 03/18/2021



3/18

CONSTRUCT DETACHED BARN 24' X 36'. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210338 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

LANE RYAN

3/18 SIDNEY NIRENBERG REVOCABLE TRU066000001002 102 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210336 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

3/18 CONETTA JOHN V 052000034013 93 R ELLISVILLE GREEN INSTALL TWENTY EIGHT (28) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

11.2 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210335 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: SMITH GRAHAM 774-226-0893 PO BOX 1458 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

3/18 RAVINSKI DANIEL J 111000001A023 31 WILDFLOWER LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED POOL HOUSE 14' 

X 24'. DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210334 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: GILCHRIST MICHAEL 401-265-4587 23 SULLIVAN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 PRICE REALTY TRUST 048053362000 23 SULLIVAN AVENUE CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 20' X 10'. 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE 

SETBACKS.

REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 19' X 16' WITH 4' 

WIDESTEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210332 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: GREENWOOD, JOE 66 COLUMBIA CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

PIERRE DAVID

3/18 SIXTY-SIX COLUMBIA CIR RLTY TR107000026A011 66 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210331 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: PIERRE CONSTRUCTION 978-596-8593 PO BOX 255 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

3/18 LANKOWSKY DANIEL M 056000023041 19 TAMARACK ROAD DEMO FRONT DECK. CONSTRUCT FRONT 

FARMERS PORCH 8' X 26' WITH 6' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210330 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/18 BUTTS JOHN G 106000001198 1 PIMENTAL WAY CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 30' 

X 35'; BULKHEAD 5' X 6' UNDER 2'HIGH. 

REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN STOVE AND 

CONVERT TO WET BAR.MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210329 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MBRE LLC 781-956-9076 30 PINEHILLS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BLDG TEMP OWNER 034000007002 3 HILL DALE ROAD PARCEL 034-000-007-002 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT ANR PLAN #4775. THIS OPINION IS A 

ZONING DECISION ONLY BASED UPON 

ASSESSORS RECORDS AND 

DOCUMENTSPROVIDED BY THE 

PETITIONER. MUST COMPLY WITH ALL 

APPLICABLE CODES ANDBY LAWS. 

CERTIFIFED STAMPED PLANS REQUIRED.

SHEERIN ADAM



BURNS, CHARLES A.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210347 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: BURNS, CHARLES A. 774-454-3420 14 WHITE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/25 C + M BURNS FAMILY LIV TRUST048053363000 14 WHITE STREET REMOVE EXISTING SHED. CONSTRUCT 

STORAGE SHED 8' X 16'. MUST MAINTAIN 

10' FINISH SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210345 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: MAHER MICHAEL 857-210-6063 PO BOX 6413 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

3/25 CHRISTOPHER +BRITTANY MERRILL095000003012 12 LUKES WAYE REMOVE EXISTING DECKS AND 

RECONSTRUCT 4' X 18', 13' X 14', 10' X 5' 

WITH 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL 12' X 16'. MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH 

SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210343 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: BERTRAND JASON 203-619-2691 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

LAVELLE RYAN

3/25 BERTRAND JASON G 050001171000 18 HILLSIDE DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210342 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: LAVELLE CONSTRUCTION 508-846-8014 57 BOOT POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/25 LAVELLE RYAN J 088000034B000 57 BOOT POND ROAD CONSTRUCT FARMERS PORCH 32' X 6' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210340 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 GADBOIS JAMES J 043000B001000 118 BAY SHORE DRIVE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

TWO (2) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 38.8' X 51', 8' X 15', 7' X 

11.3'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

22.5' X 26'; FRONT PORCH 7' X 35' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR LANDING 3.5'X 

10.8' WITH 10.8' STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

LANDING 3.5' X 14' WITH 14' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4.5' X 7' WITH 7' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE UNDER 3' HIGH; 

BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3' UNDER 3' HIGH. 2ND 

FLOOR DECK 13.8'X 36.5' WITH SPIRAL 

STAIRCASE TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENS. POOL REQUIRES 

SEPERATE PERMITTING.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210339 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCDONOUGH KATHERINE 508-888-3835 53 ELLISVILLE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 MCDONOUGH DANIEL M 053000031001 53 ELLISVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCT ATTAHCED GARAGE 24' X 24' 

WITH 8' X 14' BREEZEWAY. SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.



FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210356 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

3/25 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008007 30 STONE GATE DRIVE INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.16 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210353 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/25 MAHONEY SEAN C 045000039301 10 PEARL STREET CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 24' X 

12', 14'10" X 26', 5'4" X 8'2"; 2ND FLOOR 

DECK 12' X 9'2", 10'2" X 5'4"; CONSTRUCT 

1ST FLOOR ADDITIONS 2' X 28.5', 2' X 15.83', 

5.33' X 10.17'; REAR LANDING 4' X 6' WITH 4' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO 

SECTION 203-9 B 1 - A PREEXISTING 

NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE MAY BE 

ALTERED IN A MANOR WHICH DOES NOT 

INCREASE ITS NONCONFORMABILITY. NO 

OVERHANGS OR PROTRUSIONS TO 

EXCEED PREEXISTING STRUCTURE. 

PROPERTY IS PARTIALLY LOCATED IN 

FEMA AE ZONE.

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

HASKIN STREET INSTALL FORTY (40) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 13 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210352 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/25 BARNARD ANN V 027000055096 3 

INSTALL TWENTY TWO (22) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.48 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210351 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: RUBIN DANIEL J

3/25 DUNFEY KERRY 121000007030 1 MARSHALL DRIVE

RAYMOND ROAD INSTALL TWENTY EIGHT (28) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.820 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210350 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/25 MESSINA DONNA F 123001P740000 67 

INSTALL SEVENTEEN (17) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5) @ 

5.78 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210348 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

3/25 SAMOS KRISTEN 048054168000 57 FLORIDA AVENUE



3/25

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210363 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052025 27 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 16' 

X16'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 26'; 6' X 28' PORCH WITH STEPS; 11.5' X 

16' DECK WITH STEP TO GRADE; 5' X 10' 

ENCLOSED STAIRS FROM BASEMENT. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-474.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210362 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: PERRY JACOB 781-367-1176 30 FILMORE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 BOWKER STANLEY A JR 106000001065 30 FILMORE STREET CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 12' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210361 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: KITCHELL LAUREN 508-273-6991 11 GARRETT PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 KITCHELL ROBERT 123001P1241000 11 GARRETT PLACE CONVERT BASEMENT TO FAMILY SUITE 

470 SF. CONSTRUCT BATHROOM AND 

KITCHEN AREA 13' X 7', 7' X 7'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEVIED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210360 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: PETRIZZI-CANAVAN CAITLIN 203-940-3704 32 DUBLIN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 DOYLE NICHOLAS E 054005003015 32 DUBLIN DRIVE CONSTRUCT FRONT ADDITION 9' X 14'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210359 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PROTZ RYAN

3/25 MANNING KATHRYN K 077E000015196 5 EDGEWOOD CIRCLE CONSTRUCT POOL CABANA 14' X 20'.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 10' 

X 21', 6.5' X 8.1', 4.8' X 5'; DECK 8.5' X 16.3' 

WITH 5.7' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210358 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FARRELL REBECCA 508-591-7853 21 KNOLL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/25 CARMELL BRUCE S 090000035B000 59 WATERCOURSE ROAD

CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED 12' X 16'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20210357 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

FARRELL REBECCA K 106000001280 21 KNOLL ROAD



3/29

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210369 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

3/29 RAUTENBERG, MARY F LIFE ESTATE049002206000 22 ALLEN DRIVE DEMO EXISTING HOUSE.  CONSTRUCT 

TWO AND A HALF (2 1/2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 38' X 29'; 

FRONT PORCH AND STAIRS UNDER 3' 

HIGH 8' X 4' WITH 8' WIDE STAIRS; REAR 

DECK 12' X 16' WITH TWO (2) SETS OF 5' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE LANDING 

AND STAIRS UNDER 3' HIGH 6' X 3'8"WITH 

3'8" STEPS TO GRADE; STAIR WELL TO 

BASEMENT 12' X 4'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210368 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

3/29 NINETEEN DUBLIN DR RLTY TR054005002B023 21 DUBLIN DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 38', 2' X 

10'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 6' WITH 6' STEPS TO 

GRADE; SIDE STOOP 5' X 6' WITH 5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 16' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-597.

MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 4' X 10' 

AND MOVE EXISTING LANDING AND 

STAIRS TO NEW LOCATION.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210367 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: DICKIE JOHN 240-515-6452 26 BRIARWOOD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC

3/29 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010585 26 BRIARWOOD

JOYCE DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 28' X 16' WITH STAIRS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210366 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: DML BUILDERS INC 774-404-0751

Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC

3/29 MANNING MICHELLE 123001P768000 127 

REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 27' X 10' WITH STAIRS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210365 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: DML BUILDERS INC 774-404-0751 526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/29 ST JEAN ANDREW D 123001P1087000 75 GARRETT PLACE

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052024 29 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 28', 20' 

X24', 6' X 18'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6.2' X 28' PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 4' X 8' LANDING WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 4.7' X 6.2' BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-

474.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210364 Date Issued: 03/29/2021



3/30

135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLEY DANIEL

LUNN`S WAY INSTALL EIGHTEEN (18) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.760KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210379 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877

Tradesman: PATRY JASON

3/30 FOWLER MARY-RENE A 122010P1101000 490 

INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

11.56 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210378 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

LANGILL BRIEN

3/30 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038006 226 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210377 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

3/30 FORBES HOYT 056000032044 3 LAKEWOOD DRIVE INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.8 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210376 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/30 BORGES TANYA 026000009106 44 KENWOOD DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

DECKING AND RAILINGS 20' X 16' WITH 4' 

X 4' LANDING AND 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE.MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210375 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: MCKEEN JEFFREY 508-560-6535 46 JAMES CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 MCKEEN JEFFREY 056000038016 46 JAMES CIRCLE INSTALL 18' ROUND ABOVE GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210374 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004216 17 FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; 4' X 8' COVERED PORCH WITH STEPS; 

3.5' X 9' PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE; 1.6' X 5' FIREPLACE.

CONSTRUCT SIDE DECK EXTENSION 21' X 

16'. REPAIR FRAME AND DECK BOARDS/ 

RAILINGS ON FRONT DECK 4' X 28'. 

REMOVE SIDE LANDING AND STAIRS. 

CONSTRUCT SIDE LANDING 7' X 6' WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210372 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: OSULLIVAN PATRICK 617-780-6947 10 MENOTOMY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: POWERS JOHN 617-999-3988 16 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 AKA 2006 REALTY TRUST 054000010061 10 MENOTOMY ROAD

TRAFICANTE JONI S 017000007000 16 SAMOSET STREET CONVERT EXISTING MIXED USE 

BUILDING TO A TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210371 Date Issued: 03/30/2021



139

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 139 $3,475.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

Contractor: WORLEY CHRIS 617-750-6994 7 PARK AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $3,475.00

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 16' 

X 32'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210388 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

KELLY STEPHEN

3/31 WORLEY CHRISTOPHER M 048049104002 7 PARK AVENUE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210387 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-987-0473 734 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: 

3/31 THIBAULT JAIME LYNN 050001329000 17 CUTTER DRIVE INSTALL EIGHT (8) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 2.52 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210386 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: CERULLO STUART 781-258-6409 248 SUMMER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 ROMEO ENTERPRISE LLC 100000036B000 248 SUMMER STREET CONSTRUCT COVERED BULKHEAD 

ENTRANCE 6.5' X 6.6'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210384 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MASCIO MICHAEL 508-930-8172 83 SEABISCUIT DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 MASCIO MICHAEL X 063000017051 83 SEABISCUIT DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY FRONT 

ADDITION 26' X 25'; ONE (1) STORY SIDE 

ADDITION 16' X 12'; TWO (2) STORY FRONT 

COVERED DECKS 26' X 6' WITH 6'WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BAY WINDOW 8' X 4'. IN 

LAW SUITE ON 1ST FLOOR 842 SF. IN LAW 

DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210383 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052022 33 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 20' X 31.3', 14'X 

30', 14' X 14', 7' X 19.5', 1.7' X 10', 1' X 5'; TWO 

(2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 19' X 24'; 7' X 

24' PORCH WITH STEPS; 4' X 8' LANDING 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 4.7' X 6.2' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-474.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY GARAGE 

ADITION WITH LIVING ROOM ABOVE 26' X 

28' AND MUDROOM ADDITION 8' X 24'; 

FRONT PORCH 8' X 4' WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210381 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 POINIER BENJAMIN S 123001P615B000 44 KIRK CIRCLE



3/3

CONSTRUCT FRONT PATIO/BIERGARGEN 

35'8" X 24'1" (@658 SF). MAX THIRTY FIVE 

(35) SEATS/ TWELVE (12) PARKING 

SPACES. PARKING FUND PAYMENT 

RECEIVED. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL REQUIRED.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210259 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: METCALFE JEFFREY 508-746-9244 44 JAN MARIE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

STANNE ANTHONY J

3/9 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 6 TOWN WHARF

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210251 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336 32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/5 STAFFORD REALTY TRUST 022000134000 3 STAFFORD STREET ERECT A 6' X 18' DECK WITH A 4' X 4' 

PLATFORM 3.5' X 13.7' STAIRS - DEMO 

EXISTING.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210238 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PAGE MATTHEW 781-831-3745 149 GREAT ISLAND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 GREAT ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOC078D000000S107 149 GREAT ISLAND CONSTRUCT COVERED PATIO SHADE 

STRUCTURES 26' X 18'6" - FIRE RATING 

CERTIFICATION RECEIVED.

$35.00

Permit #: Z20210228 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: VISCARIELLO 74 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 DJ REALTY TRUST 017000033A000 74 COURT STREET CONSTRUCT 2ND AND 3D FLOOR TWO (2) 

BEDROOM UNIT ADDITION: 2ND FLOOR 

22' X 20'8"; 3RD FLOOR REAR DORMER 

ADDITION 24' X 34'; 3RD FLOOR REAR 

DECK 22' X 20'8"; ROOF DECK 20' X 34'; AND 

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING REAR 

EGRESS 13' X 8'5" WITH 6'4" WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO ZONING BYLAW 

SECTION 203-9 B 1 - A PREEXISTING 

NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE MAY BE 

ALTERED IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT 

INCREASE ITS NONCONFORMABILITY. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL #21-12.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210213 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: MURDOCK CHRISTINA 774-283-0291 67 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 MULLIN SEAN G 044000015007 488 STATE ROAD ALLOWED PERSONAL USE "MINDFUL 

MOVEMENT MASSAGE".

Permit #: Z20210210 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: WEBBER, KEVIN 508-577-5703 22 MONISA KAY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBER, KEVIN

BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET CONSTRUCT LANDING 5' X 6' WITH 5' WIDE 

HANDICAP RAMP TO GRADE.

$30.00



3/9

ROSE THOMAS

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210355 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: DELLBROOK 508-294-2034 ONE ADAMS PLACE 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: 

3/25 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL CONCRETE SLAB 12' X 8' FOR THE 

HVAC DX UNIT WITH A FENCED 

ENCLOSURE.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210354 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: MAYFLOWER BREWING COMPANY508-746-2674 12 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/25 LEGACY RESNIK LLC 103000014K156 12 RESNIK ROAD ALLOWED USE "MAYFLOWER BREWING" 

SEASONAL BEER GARDEN WITH TWELVE 

(12)PICNIC TABLES (MAX SEVENTY TWO 

(72) PERSONS).

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210291 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: CARNES ROBERT J. III. 508-734-6541 1049 MAIN STREET 

WALPOLE, MA 02081

3/9 SUNRISE EQUITIES CORP 014000031000 9 SAMOSET STREET INTERIOR FIT OUT FOR "CRISP" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE OF 

FIFTY EIGHT (58) SEATS.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210290 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: FERREIRA, JOHN, T PO BOX 11 

DUXBURY, MA 92331

3/9 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057A000 58 -60 COURT STREET ADD ON TO 160807/A20200564 - 

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 5' X 12', 

CONSTRUCT 4' X 4' LANDING TO TURN 

STAIRS AWAY FROM DRIVEWAY.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210263 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: KEMP MARK 781-864-1890 PO BOX 265 

BRANT ROCK, MA 02020

3/9 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED/PAVILLION 

18' X 32'. MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH FROM 

OTHER STRUCTURES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210262 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: KEMP MARK 781-864-1890 PO BOX 265 

BRANT ROCK, MA 02020

3/9 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED/PAVILLION 

18' X 32'. MUST MAINTAN 10' FINISH FROM 

OTHER STRUCTURES.

CONSTRUCT STORAGE SHED/PAVILLION 

18' X 32'. MUST MAINTAIN 10' FINISH FROM 

OTHER STRUCTURES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210261 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: KEMP MARK 781-864-1890 PO BOX 265 

BRANT ROCK, MA 02020

Contractor: KEMP MARK 781-864-1890 PO BOX 265 

BRANT ROCK, MA 02020

3/9 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD

MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED STORAGE 

SHED/PAVILLION 18' X 32'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH FROM OTHER 

STRUCTURES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210260 Date Issued: 03/09/2021



3/30

17

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210240 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ALLEN CHERYL 508-591-0731 2 WILSON LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 ALLEN NICHOLAS C 048000043C055A 2 WILSON LANE ALLOWED USE "REVOLUTION GAMING" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210209 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: ONORATO THERESA 508-769-1103 15 LANGFORD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 PINTO KEVIN M 047000017004 15 LANGFORD ROAD ALLOWED USE "TERI ONORATO" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $495.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 17 $495.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210385 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

3/31 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016035 80 MARINER`S WAY INSTALL SEMI PUBLIC INGROUND 

SWIMMING POOL 46' X 69' AT COMMUNITY 

CENTER. SUBJECT TO BOARD OF HEALTH 

APPROVAL AND CONDITIONS. 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3915.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210382 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH CONSTRUCT ONE HUNDRED AND 

TWENTY SEVEN (127) SEAT RESTAURANT 

ADDITION3,140 SF (47' X 54.4', 9' X 36', 2' X 

24', 1' X 24', 6' X 32.62', 24'X .5'; SIDE 

COVERED WALKWAY 32.6' X 6', 24.3' X 10'; 

COVERED ENTRY 18.46' X 6'. SUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

MEMO DATED 4/14/20. BUSINESS ZONING 

REQUIRED FOR RESTAURANT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20210373 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006047 91 NEWFIELD STREET INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 20' 

X 40' WITH 5' X 6' HYDRAULIC LIFT AT 

COMMUNITY CENTER. SUBJECT TO 

BOARD OF HEALTH APPROVAL AND 

CONDITIONS. COMMERCIAL BUILDING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3864.



3/3

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210292 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: SCHNEIDER DAVID 781-985-1799 183 BAY SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 SCHNEIDER DAVID M 043000B075000 183 BAY SHORE DRIVE ALLOWED USE "DAVID MICHAEL 

REMODELING" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECT TOTHE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES. NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210285 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: BRADFORD SIMMONS 508-789-7498 12 CEDARHILL PARK DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 SIX CEDARHILL PARK DRIVE LLC055000037A003 12 CEDARHILL PARK DRIVE ALLOWED USE "SOUTH SHORE DUSTLESS 

BLASTING LLC" - CONTINUATION OF 

EXISTING USE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3855.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210284 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: ROBSHAM CHRISTIE 508-404-0103 30 LORING BOULEVARD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 CORDAGE FEE OWNER LLC 001000002F016 30 LORING BOULEVARD ALLOWED USE "FLOURISH ORGANIZING 

COMPANY" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECTTO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210274 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: ATLAS ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION774-313-7714 102 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 SHERIDAN W MATTHEW 055000054013 102 HEDGES POND ROAD ALLOWED USE "ATLAS ROOFING AND 

CONSTRUCTION" - OFFICE. NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE ALLOWED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210273 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: BROWN AUSTIN 508-505-0735 7 WEBSTER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/9 COLLINS DYLAN M 049002069000 7 WEBSTER DRIVE ALLOWED USE "COASTAL LANDSCAPE" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES. NO EXTERIOR STORAGE 

ALLOWED.

ALLOWED USE "S.S. CARPENTRY" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE.SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210249 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: SALGADO STEVEN P. JR. 781-291-0443 53 JUSTINE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MOLLICA VINCENT 774-454-0036 102 SEA VIEW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/3 SALGADO SANDRA 112000003014 53 JUSTINE ROAD

ARMENIO SALVATORE J 049003154000 102 SEA VIEW DRIVE ALLOWED USE "VINCENTS BUILDING & 

REMODLING" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210241 Date Issued: 03/03/2021



3/15

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210333 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: NEWMAN LAUREN 508-292-3887 196 BOURNEHURST DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 NEWMAN TIMOTHY L 125000007A018 196 BOURNEHURST DRIVE ALLOWED USE "LAUREN NEWMAN DBA 

RTK FLOORING" - NO EXTERIOR STORAGE 

ALLOWED. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210325 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: FAIELLA EDWARD 617-347-6773 PO BOX 1342 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

3/18 FAIELLA EDWARD L 066000003058 11 THATCHER ROAD ALLOWE USE "FAIELLA ASSOCIATES" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210319 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: TRIPP LORING 508-221-7462 150 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 WHYTE REALTY TRUST 024000016A000 150 SANDWICH STREET ALLOWED USE "LORING TRIPP 

CONSULTING" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "JAIMEE MAKES" - HOME 

OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210306 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: COOKE JAIMEE 781-635-8576 50 ARBORETUM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: TAYLOR GLEN 508-509-2175 37 REDWOOD DRIVE 

MILFORD, MA 01757

3/15 BROWN BARBARA M 045000002067Z 50 ARBORETUM ROAD

ALLOWED USE "AERO PARK ARMS" - MAX 

RETAIL SPACE ALLOWED 25% GFA.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210301 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: COSTELLO CAROL -508- 41 HUNTINGTON RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 T+T REALTY TRUST 106000025E001 10 AERO PARK DRIVE

ALLOWED USE "CAROLS THERAPEUTIC 

MASSAGE" WITHIN EXISTING BUSINESS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210296 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: COHEN REBECCA 508-776-9788 4 ADMIRAL BYRD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 BLUEGEMINI LLC 011000016A001 170 COURT STREET

COHEN REBECCA 055000029017 4 ADMIRAL BYRD ROAD ALLOWED USE "SUNNY BROOK 

MENAGERIE" - HOME DAY CARE 

OCCUPATION. LIMITTO SIX (6) CHILDREN 

INCLUDING ANY PARTICIPATING 

CHILDREN LIVING IN THE RESIDENCE. NO 

ON STREET PARKING OR ON STREET 

DROP OFF/PICKUP OF STUDENTS. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES. FUTURE 

HORSEVISITS REQUIRE BOARD OF 

HEALTH APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210293 Date Issued: 03/15/2021



23ZONING - COUNT $575.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 23 $575.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210389 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: ADLER-DUTHE BETH 508-317-8894 225 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/31 GG EASTHAM TIC LLC 012000046000 225 WATER STREET ALLOWED USE "HIGHEST POTENTIAL 

HEALING CENTER" - PROFESSIONAL 

OFFICE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210380 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: ROCHA SUELLEM 774-269-8065 50 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 GALLERANI 1994 INVESTMENT PROP020000145000 50 SANDWICH STREET ALLOWED USE "PEAK CLEANING" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210349 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: NEWMAN TIMOTHY 508-776-1731 196 BOURNEHURST DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/25 NEWMAN TIMOTHY L 125000007A018 196 BOURNEHURST DRIVE ALLOWED USE "TIM NEWMAN DBA RTK 

FLOORING" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210346 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: RODRIGUES LUCELIO 774-343-9096 104 CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/25 BALLOSSI LLC 004000055000 104 CHERRY STREET ALLOWED USE "RODRIGUES 

CARPENTERY" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIOR STOARAGE ALLOWED. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210344 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: MAKHLOUTA RALF 5 POLITO DRIVE 

WORCESTER, MA 01604

3/25 R/J LLC 020000041B000 80 WATER STREET ALLOWED USE "YOGIES'S CAFE" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE - NEW 

OWNERSHIP. NO INDOOR SEATING 

ALLOWED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210341 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: BRYANT BENJAMIN 508-889-6525 31 KATHLEEN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 BRYANT BENJAMIN J 053000012N000 1990 STATE ROAD ALLOWED USE "BRYANT COORDINATING 

INC" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO 

EXTERIORSTORAGE ALLOWED. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210337 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: BRESKA JOHN 508-364-6621 70 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/18 BRESKA JOHN H 103000038000 70 CARVER ROAD ALLOWED USE "PILGRIM CONSTRUCTION 

REPS" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO 

THEATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.



3/3

4

183

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

ZONING - COUNT $100.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 4 $100.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $4,645.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210370 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: SBH PROPERTIES LLC 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/30 POLAR CAT LLC 017000064A000Z 34 COURT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) 

EXISTING SIGNS FOR "COLDWELL 

BANKER" - ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 

96" X 8" (5 SF); ONE (1) REAR FACADE SIGN 

192"X 18" (24 SF); ONE (1) PYLON PANEL 

26.5" X 6" (2 SF); AND ONE (1) PYLON 

PANEL 37" X 21" (5 SF) - ONE (1) PYLON 

PANEL FOR "COLDWELL BANKER 

REALTY" 42" X 18" (5 SF). NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210302 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: ALL AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 15 ROBERTS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

3/15 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 9" 

X 30.5" "FAT FACE" - HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL #20-25. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXISTING PYLON SIGNS 72" X 64.7" (33 SF) 

"THE BRADFORD LOOKOUT: 

MARKETPLACE & FLATS" WITH SIX (6) 

TENANT PANELS.CONSTRUCT FIVE (5) 

FRONT FACADE TENANT PANELS: TWO (2) 

60" X 36" (15 SF) AND THREE (3) 48" X 30" 

(10 SF). NO INTERNALL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL CASE # 20-53.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210232 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SILVA JUSSARA 774-521-8184 4 FINCH LANE 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

3/3 BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET

COSMOS REALTY TRUST 083003003002 96 U 2 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 8' X 

2.5' (20 SF) "IPTA CHURCH". NOINTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20210231 Date Issued: 03/03/2021



3/2

Permit #: G20210353 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

3/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001182 31 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20210352 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

3/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001180 35 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $90.00

Permit #: G20210348 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

3/16 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038028 30 

$50.00

Permit #: G20210328 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023004 865 LONG POND ROAD

$90.00

Permit #: G20210327 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003035 57 BRAMHALL LANE

$100.00

Permit #: G20210322 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

3/9 CCB RENTALS LLC 026000003030 11 BRAMHALL LANE

$80.00

Permit #: G20210295 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

MOODY KURT

3/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038046 54 ELBOW POND LANE

$80.00

Permit #: G20210291 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BRIDGE FAMILY TRUST 096000009001 157 MICAJAH POND ROAD



3/18

Permit #: G20210389 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

3/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A007000V 14 VERIDIAN $70.00

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

ARLINGTON ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20210388 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

3/23 RAYMOND CAROLINE T 044006122000Z 37 

$80.00

Permit #: G20210380 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

3/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK

Permit #: G20210379 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

3/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011594 75 WOODY NOOK $80.00

Permit #: G20210371 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

3/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001306 88 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $70.00

Permit #: G20210370 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

3/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001270 85 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $80.00

Permit #: G20210365 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: PLUMBING TECHNOLOGY 508-280-4069 221 COTUIT RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: NURSE, RONALD W. JR.

3/18 AMANTI WILLIAM E 043000B092000 182 BAY SHORE DRIVE $80.00

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD $70.00

Permit #: G20210364 Date Issued: 03/18/2021



3/23

19

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

$175.00

Permit #: P20210271 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023004 865 LONG POND ROAD

$205.00

Permit #: P20210270 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003035 57 BRAMHALL LANE

$275.00

Permit #: P20210263 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/9 CCB RENTALS LLC 026000003030 11 BRAMHALL LANE OTHER:  ONE BAR SINK, ONE UTILITY 

SINK

Permit #: P20210237 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

3/2 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038046 54 ELBOW POND LANE $215.00

Permit #: P20210230 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,430.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

3/2 BRIDGE FAMILY TRUST 096000009001 157 MICAJAH POND ROAD $225.00

Permit #: G20210434 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

3/31 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20210410 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

3/26 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038043 71 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $90.00

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001380 38 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20210397 Date Issued: 03/23/2021



3/16

Permit #: P20210314 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

3/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001270 85 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $215.00

Permit #: P20210313 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: WESLEY TUNKS PLUMBING & HEATING781-588-0968 21 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TUNKS WESLEY

3/18 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006054 36 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $180.00

Permit #: P20210312 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: WESLEY TUNKS PLUMBING & HEATING781-588-0968 21 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TUNKS WESLEY

3/18 WAVERLY OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC077A000006038 34 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $170.00

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

OTHER IS SEWER EJECTOR $205.00

Permit #: P20210310 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

NURSE, RONALD W. JR.

3/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011548 5 SHADY WOOD

$205.00

Permit #: P20210309 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: PLUMBING TECHNOLOGY 508-280-4069 221 COTUIT RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

3/18 AMANTI WILLIAM E 043000B092000 182 BAY SHORE DRIVE

$175.00

Permit #: P20210299 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

3/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001182 31 BEARBERRY PATH

$175.00

Permit #: P20210298 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

3/16 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001180 35 BEARBERRY PATH

$215.00

Permit #: P20210293 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038028 30 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE



3/18

Permit #: P20210358 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

3/30 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052036 7 KARA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: P20210341 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

3/26 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038043 71 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $155.00

Permit #: P20210335 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

3/23 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001380 38 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20210332 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

3/23 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A007000V 14 VERIDIAN $185.00

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

ARLINGTON ROAD $165.00

Permit #: P20210331 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

3/23 RAYMOND CAROLINE T 044006122000Z 37 

$195.00

Permit #: P20210322 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

3/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK

Permit #: P20210321 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

3/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011594 75 WOODY NOOK $195.00

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001306 88 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $225.00

Permit #: P20210315 Date Issued: 03/18/2021



3/31

22

508-958-7062

Permit #: G20210358 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

3/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001049 53 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210338 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

3/11 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025058 10 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: G20210337 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

3/11 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025057 12 

$60.00

Permit #: G20210333 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

3/11 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001014 62 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: G20210332 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

3/11 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001013 64 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20210326 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005083000A 7 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210325 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/10 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005083000B 9 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $4,340.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 22 $5,770.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052026 25 LAURIE ANN`S LANE $235.00

Permit #: P20210365 Date Issued: 03/31/2021



10

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

$185.00

Permit #: P20210261 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004239 15 ESTELLE WAY

Permit #: P20210260 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004240 11 ESTELLE WAY $195.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

ESTELLE WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20210259 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

3/9 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004241 9 

$235.00

Permit #: P20210245 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

3/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004196 31 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

Permit #: P20210228 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

508-294-8574

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $610.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

3/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004195 33 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $235.00

Permit #: G20210431 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

3/31 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004180 71 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

BLUE GILL LANE $100.00

Permit #: G20210415 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

3/29 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026009 51 

$50.00

Permit #: G20210359 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

3/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001048 55 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE



3/9

CLAYTON RICHARD II

$155.00

Permit #: P20210283 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/12 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001105 1 MARINER'S WAY

$165.00

Permit #: P20210282 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/12 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001107 1 MARINER'S WAY

$185.00

Permit #: P20210281 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PERRY, PAUL J.

3/12 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001103 1 MARINER'S WAY

$145.00

Permit #: P20210278 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PERRY, PAUL J.

3/11 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025058 10 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

$145.00

Permit #: P20210277 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

3/11 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025057 12 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE

Permit #: P20210274 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

3/11 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001014 62 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20210273 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

3/11 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001013 64 

$195.00

Permit #: P20210262 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004238 17 ESTELLE WAY



3/12

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

$185.00

Permit #: P20210327 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

508-294-8574

3/22 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004247 14 IVY LANE

Permit #: P20210326 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK

3/22 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004248 12 IVY LANE $195.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

IVY LANE $185.00

Permit #: P20210325 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

3/22 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004249 10 

$165.00

Permit #: P20210302 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

3/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001048 55 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

Permit #: P20210301 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

3/17 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001049 53 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20210286 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/12 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001101 1 MARINER'S WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20210285 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

3/12 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001109 1 MARINER'S WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20210284 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001111 1 MARINER'S WAY $195.00



3/22

23

1

Permit #: G20210374 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

3/19 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 120000008000 626 WAREHAM ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20210315 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: SULLIVAN, ANDREW M. 508-292-3675 47 FOREST DR. 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: SULLIVAN ANDREW

3/5 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 031000006026 3 CLARK STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20210307 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: GOLDEN PLUMBING & HEATING508-291-3850 1 MARTINME DRIVE 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GOLDEN MICHAEL

3/4 SEASIDE REALTY TRUST 023000010D000 138 SANDWICH STREET $105.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20210301 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

3/2 JAMES F LOPES 2016 TRUST 048054134000 37 MELIX AVENUE

CLAYTON RICHARD II

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $245.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 $245.00

$245.00

Permit #: P20210280 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/12 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT104000016028 1 MARINER`S WAY OTHER:  SEWER CONNECTION

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $4,255.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 26 $4,865.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

BLUE GILL LANE $215.00

Permit #: P20210349 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

3/29 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026009 51 

$195.00

Permit #: P20210328 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004246 16 IVY LANE



3/22

8

Permit #: P20210241 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

3/2 JAMES F LOPES 2016 TRUST 048054134000 37 MELIX AVENUE $110.00

Permit #: P20210232 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

3/2 GREER JAMES 107000061000 301 CARVER ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210227 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: HARDER TIMOTHY 508-524-5956 32 SIASCONSET DRIVE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: HARDER TIMOTHY

3/1 SULLIVAN PAULETTE 067000001068 28 BOWSPRIT LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210226 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: KISHBACH TODD R 781-588-0388 154 MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: KISHBACH, TODD R.

HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $495.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

3/1 FRENETTE DANIEL 112000003021 39 JUSTINE AVENUE $70.00

$60.00

Permit #: G20210436 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK D. 774-432-0111 578 NORTH ELM STREET 

WEST BRIDEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

3/31 JOWERS ADELE VANDINI 009000049000A 16 HAMILTON STREET

Permit #: G20210402 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

3/24 POWDER HORN POND 1986 REALTY T092000023A000 101 POWDERHORN POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210378 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

3/22 COMMANDER RICHARD C 077C124A02200BM 22 BUTTEN MEWS $50.00

Contractor: TELLIER PLUMBING & HEATING508-759-2466 PO BOX 595 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MICHAEL R TELLIER

KELLER J PETER 056000071312 23 ALPINE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20210377 Date Issued: 03/22/2021



3/3

FERREIRA JOSHUA

$110.00

Permit #: P20210264 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: FERREIRA JOSHUA 774-263-2391 PO BOX 30006 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: 

VENTOLIERI CHRISTOPHER

3/9 30 CANTERBURY DR NOM RLTY  TRU099000004A021 30 CANTERBURY DRIVE

$70.00

Permit #: P20210258 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: AF VENTORLIERI PLUMBING & HEATING LLC617-293-4253 180 ST ALPHONUSUS 

BOSTON, MA 02120Tradesman: 

508-958-7062

3/9 JOHN G DANNER TRUST 106000001157 48 MONTGOMERY DRIVE

Permit #: P20210256 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P.

3/8 GUERRIN NICOLE L 085000020043 21 WHITE OAK DRIVE $70.00

Contractor: SULLIVAN, ANDREW M. 508-292-3675 47 FOREST DR. 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: SULLIVAN ANDREW

CLARK STREET $95.00

Permit #: P20210252 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

3/5 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 031000006026 3 

$50.00

Permit #: P20210249 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/4 RICHARD L BUCHANAN 1997 REVOC078B000011230 50 SKIPPING STONE BAR SINK

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

EJECTOR PUMP $80.00

Permit #: P20210246 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

PIMENTAL ALEC

3/4 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011189 110 RYECROFT

$80.00

Permit #: P20210244 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PIMENTAL ALEC 508-728-2306 38 HAWLEY AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/3 COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE OTHER:  EJECTOR PUMP

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

DEAN RONALD S JR 052000032076 35 JESSICA WAY $110.00

Permit #: P20210242 Date Issued: 03/03/2021



3/11

$70.00

Permit #: P20210319 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

MICHAEL R TELLIER

3/22 COMMANDER RICHARD C 077C124A02200BM 22 BUTTEN MEWS

$125.00

Permit #: P20210318 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: TELLIER PLUMBING & HEATING508-759-2466 PO BOX 595 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

MOODY KURT

3/22 KELLER J PETER 056000071312 23 ALPINE ROAD

$225.00

Permit #: P20210316 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/19 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 120000008000 626 WAREHAM ROAD OTHER: BIDET

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

2 BATHROOM SINKS $90.00

Permit #: P20210306 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

RENZELLO DAVID M

3/17 LAWRENCE JOHN DERBY JR 086000013A005 107 COLLEGE POND ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: P20210290 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: 

3/15 STAFFORD SUZANNE P 020000097B000 27 B LEYDEN STREET OTHER: VALVE

Permit #: P20210288 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

3/15 DUPUIS PATRICIA 010000004000 4 NELSON STREET $165.00

Permit #: P20210276 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: BRYLINSKY TODD

3/11 GORDON A LEWIS III FAMILY IRRE044006358000 45 JOHN ALDEN ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20210275 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBER 508-317-9897 19 GREENER PASTURES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MATA MICHAEL G

MOORE DONALD M 047000018J000 65 RIVER STREET $170.00



3/23

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

$60.00

Permit #: P20210363 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

HENNIGAN KEAGAN

3/30 SWEENEY JOSEPH W 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY

$70.00

Permit #: P20210357 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RYAN J OLSON

3/30 JACOBS ARLENE L 078D226A01600HC 16 HIDDEN COVE

$70.00

Permit #: P20210355 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MURPHY NATHAN A

3/30 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078B308A02200TL 22 THAYER LANE

$90.00

Permit #: P20210350 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE STANDARD 781-974-6341 22 BAVERIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

3/29 CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 104000008029 59 STONE GATE DRIVE OTHER:  BAR SINK

Contractor: NABORS JONATHAN 508-561-3437 496 CENTER STREET 

DENNIS PORT, MA 02639Tradesman: NABORS JONATHAN

BRANDEIS LANE OTHER:  ICE MAKER $100.00

Permit #: P20210346 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

3/26 PERKOSKI JOSEPH A JR 123001P581000 27 

$80.00

Permit #: P20210342 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

3/26 MCKENNA MATTHEW C 096000001038 8 SHERIDAN DRIVE

Permit #: P20210338 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

3/24 POWDER HORN POND 1986 REALTY T092000023A000 101 POWDERHORN POND ROAD $80.00

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

HALFWAY POND REALTY TRUST069000056006 73 HALFWAY POND ROAD $130.00

Permit #: P20210333 Date Issued: 03/23/2021



3/31

30

1

1

2COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $470.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $575.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20210347 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: MAPLE MECHANICAL SERV. 508-472-2683 75 TADMUCK ROAD 

WESTFORD, MA 01886Tradesman: NTAPALIS JOHN JR

3/26 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 51 COMMERCE WAY $265.00

Permit #: P20210238 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

3/2 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET 2 OTHERS ARE HAND SINKS $205.00

Permit #: G20210411 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: MAPLE MECHANICAL SERV. 508-472-2683 75 TADMUCK ROAD 

WESTFORD, MA 01886Tradesman: NTAPALIS JOHN JR

3/26 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 51 COMMERCE WAY $105.00

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $185.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $185.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: G20210339 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: GREMILA JONATHAN 774-722-3928 38 MCGUERTY RD 

HARWICH, MA 02645Tradesman: GREMILA JONATHAN

3/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004101000 29 KEYHOLE DRIVE $185.00

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,840.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 31 $3,335.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL GAS

Contractor: HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK D. 774-432-0111 578 NORTH ELM STREET 

WEST BRIDEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK

HAMILTON STREET $120.00

Permit #: P20210367 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

3/31 JOWERS ADELE VANDINI 009000049000A 16 

$70.00

Permit #: P20210366 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004185 64 SUNFLOWER WAY



1

4

Permit #: G20210292 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

3/2 4C-12 MARC DRIVE REALTY TRUST103043A004C012 4 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210288 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/1 RUSSELL JOHN RICHARD 045000039176Z 45 ASIAF WAY -

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $860.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $1,025.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20210361 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: WALSH PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-267-5535 10 LIVOLI AVENUE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: WALSH JOHN

3/30 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY $345.00

Permit #: P20210336 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: LIPPOLIS PHILIP F. 781-218-4170 158 MAIN STREET 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: LIPPOLIS PHILIP F

3/24 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD $225.00

Contractor: ELITE PLUMBING & MECHANICAL LLC774-930-0294 1 OLD SLAB BRIDGE RD 

ASSONET, MA 02702Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

2 OTHERS ARE HAND SINK AND UNDER 

SINK PUMP

$125.00

Permit #: P20210303 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

RADOMSKI THOMAS

3/17 WASHBURN REALTY LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

$165.00

Permit #: P20210243 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: RADOMSKI THOMAS 781-858-2991 14 GROVE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $165.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

3/3 PLYMOUTH YACHT CLUB CO 020000184C000 34 UNION STREET 2 OTHERS ARE 2 FLOOR DRAINS

$165.00

Permit #: G20210297 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/2 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE OTHER IS FRYOLATOR



3/2

508-833-2959

Permit #: G20210318 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

3/8 ALCAMA REALTY TRUST 055000017B000 4 HEDGES POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20210316 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

3/8 KING DAVID 078D000016280 37 BELLTREE -

Permit #: G20210314 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: TODD AMELANG PLUMBING & HEATING781-696-1711 PO BOX 656 

NORTH SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: AMELANG TODD

3/5 CORDAGE TERRACE NOM RLTY TR005000049J000 49 -55 CORDAGE TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20210312 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/5 TEM REVOCABLE TRUST 054009063B629 629 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210311 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/5 WERNIK JONATHAN S 049000007002 1088 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: G20210299 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/2 BENVIE KEITH H SR 044006449000 747 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210294 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: HATHAWAY, CHARLES L. V 508-889-1284 46 BLUFF ROAD 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: HATHAWAY, CHARLES L.   V

3/2 SHEPHERD ANTHONY L 054000010A045 81 SANDERSON DRIVE -

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

COLLYER FAMILY TRUST 054000010B011 67 NONANTUM ROAD -

Permit #: G20210293 Date Issued: 03/02/2021
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Permit #: G20210349 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIORDAN PAUL V

3/16 VETRANO PAUL J 050001166000 8 HILLSIDE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20210347 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: CALIRI ANTHONY 508-789-1984 PO BOX 492 

WAREHAM, MA 02571-0492Tradesman: CALIRI ANTHONY

3/16 KAREN A FINNEGAN REVOC TRUST101004006002 21 FOUNDERS WAY -

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: G20210345 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

3/15 GALLERANI 1994 INVESTMENT PROP013000003000 51 

-

Permit #: G20210343 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BELL JEFFREY C

3/15 MARTIN CLINTON REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A04100HC 41 HIDDEN COVE

-

Permit #: G20210340 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: MR. ROOTER - CREST SERVICE CORP508-946-9800 12 CREST DRIVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

3/12 JONAS VICTOR H 078D000016152 9 GREAT POINTE

Permit #: G20210330 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

3/10 EUFRAZIO LINNEA 003029000E003 52 LIBERTY STREET -

Permit #: G20210324 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

3/9 RILEY SEAN M 060000003013 83 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD -

Permit #: G20210319 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

MORREALE KENNETH P 005000018000 11 PECK AVENUE -



3/16

Contractor: G.A.CRESSWELL PLUMBING & HEATING800-564-7800 49 HAVEN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRESSWELL GARY

CLIFFORD ROAD -

Permit #: G20210385 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

3/22 ANDERSON LORI I 047000035A000 65 

-

Permit #: G20210381 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

3/22 BANE REALTY TRUST 077C083A03800BG 38 BENJAMIN`S GATE

-

Permit #: G20210368 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-8456

3/18 RONCARATI EDWARD E 104000020A000 199 CARVER ROAD

Permit #: G20210362 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

3/18 HARTNETT KENNETH 042000019A013 5 BAY COLONY DRIVE -

Permit #: G20210361 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

3/17 CULLINAN LIVING TRUST 054000003030 33 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE $50.00

-

Permit #: G20210357 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

617-688-4410

3/17 HARTING WILLIAM A LIFE ESTATE023000042000 8 FREMONT STREET

Permit #: G20210351 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

3/16 DE SOUZA GERONIMO 021000049000 12 STAFFORD STREET -

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

DELUE STACEY A 045000002565 63 ARBORETUM ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210350 Date Issued: 03/16/2021



3/23

617-688-4410

Permit #: G20210422 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

3/30 15 LAURINDA LN REAL ESTATE TR106000001338 15 LAURINDA LANE -

Permit #: G20210419 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

3/30 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 45 SNOWGOOSE LANE -

Permit #: G20210418 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

3/30 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 24 BAYBERRY LANE -

Permit #: G20210417 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

3/30 GOMES FRANK S 106000001254 1 PHINNEY LANE -

-

Permit #: G20210416 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/30 BARNES PAUL W 078D000016337 12 CROOKEDWALK

-

Permit #: G20210405 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

3/24 COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC034000007000 37 WARREN AVENUE

-

Permit #: G20210399 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

3/24 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD

NEAL JOAN S 021000028B000Z 42 STAFFORD STREET -

Permit #: G20210387 Date Issued: 03/23/2021



3/30

37

Permit #: P20210235 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

3/2 COLLYER FAMILY TRUST 054000010B011 67 NONANTUM ROAD $35.00

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

MARC DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210234 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

3/2 4C-12 MARC DRIVE REALTY TRUST103043A004C012 4 

$35.00

Permit #: P20210233 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

3/2 MILMORE ROSEMARY G 048000038027 15 CENTER ROAD

Permit #: P20210231 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

3/2 LEE IRENE Y 078B000011349 33 BIRMINGHAM $50.00

Permit #: P20210229 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $250.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

3/1 RUSSELL JOHN RICHARD 045000039176Z 45 ASIAF WAY $35.00

Permit #: G20210429 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

3/30 BRINKMAN JAMES J 123001P773000 24 NATHAN LANE -

Permit #: G20210425 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/30 HAYDEN BRENDEN F 046000A091000 215 MANOMET POINT ROAD -

Permit #: G20210424 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

CHILDS NANCY J 054000006015 7 COASTLINE DRIVE -



3/2

508-833-2959

Permit #: P20210254 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

3/8 ALCAMA REALTY TRUST 055000017B000 4 HEDGES POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20210253 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

3/8 KING DAVID 078D000016280 37 BELLTREE $35.00

Permit #: P20210251 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: TODD AMELANG PLUMBING & HEATING781-696-1711 PO BOX 656 

NORTH SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: AMELANG TODD

3/5 CORDAGE TERRACE NOM RLTY TR005000049J000 49 -55 CORDAGE TERRACE $100.00

Permit #: P20210250 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/5 TEM REVOCABLE TRUST 054009063B629 629 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210248 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/4 WERNIK JONATHAN S 049000007002 1088 STATE ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210240 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

3/2 HARRINGTON EDMUND M 122000005022 24 FREEMAN DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210239 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

3/2 BENVIE KEITH H SR 044006449000 747 ROCKY HILL ROAD $35.00

Contractor: HATHAWAY, CHARLES L. V 508-889-1284 46 BLUFF ROAD 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: HATHAWAY, CHARLES L.   V

SHEPHERD ANTHONY L 054000010A045 81 SANDERSON DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210236 Date Issued: 03/02/2021
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$35.00

Permit #: P20210287 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

BELL JEFFREY C

3/15 LAW CHARLES 122000007052 74 LONG DUCK POND ROAD

$35.00

Permit #: P20210279 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: MR. ROOTER - CREST SERVICE CORP508-946-9800 12 CREST DRIVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

3/12 JONAS VICTOR H 078D000016152 9 GREAT POINTE

Permit #: P20210272 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

3/10 EUFRAZIO LINNEA 003029000E003 52 LIBERTY STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210269 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

3/10 D`ANGELO FAMILY 2014 TRUST022000182000 50 SOUTH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210267 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

3/10 CIARAMELLO ALLYSON M 004060001025 101 CHERRY STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210265 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

3/9 RILEY SEAN M 060000003013 83 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20210257 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

3/9 UMANO MICHAEL J 067000001038 141 MARTINGALE LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20210255 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

MORREALE KENNETH P 005000018000 11 PECK AVENUE $35.00



3/15

Permit #: P20210300 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

3/17 HARTING WILLIAM A LIFE ESTATE023000042000 8 FREMONT STREET $35.00

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

MAPLEWOOD $50.00

Permit #: P20210297 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

3/16 SMITH THOMAS A 078D000016581 14 

$35.00

Permit #: P20210296 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/16 DE SOUZA GERONIMO 021000049000 12 STAFFORD STREET

$50.00

Permit #: P20210295 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RIORDAN PAUL V

3/16 DELUE STACEY A 045000002565 63 ARBORETUM ROAD

$35.00

Permit #: P20210294 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CALIRI ANTHONY

3/16 VETRANO PAUL J 050001166000 8 HILLSIDE DRIVE

$35.00

Permit #: P20210292 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: CALIRI ANTHONY 508-789-1984 PO BOX 492 

WAREHAM, MA 02571-0492Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

3/16 KAREN A FINNEGAN REVOC TRUST101004006002 21 FOUNDERS WAY

Permit #: P20210291 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

3/15 GALLERANI 1994 INVESTMENT PROP013000003000 51 SAMOSET STREET $35.00

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

MARTIN CLINTON REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A04100HC 41 HIDDEN COVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210289 Date Issued: 03/15/2021
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Permit #: P20210329 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: G.A.CRESSWELL PLUMBING & HEATING800-564-7800 49 HAVEN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRESSWELL GARY

3/22 ANDERSON LORI I 047000035A000 65 CLIFFORD ROAD $35.00

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

GREAT ISLAND $50.00

Permit #: P20210324 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

3/22 GREAT ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOC078D000000S107 149 

$35.00

Permit #: P20210323 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

3/22 BANE REALTY TRUST 077C083A03800BG 38 BENJAMIN`S GATE

$35.00

Permit #: P20210311 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-8456

3/18 RONCARATI EDWARD E 104000020A000 199 CARVER ROAD

Permit #: P20210308 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

3/18 HARTNETT KENNETH 042000019A013 5 BAY COLONY DRIVE $35.00

$80.00

Permit #: P20210307 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.

3/17 CULLINAN LIVING TRUST 054000003030 33 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE OTHER IS ICE MAKER

Permit #: P20210305 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

3/17 TAYLOR RICHARD L 060000010003 890 LONG POND ROAD $35.00

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

MELCHIONE JOSEPH A 103000006405 13 FULLER WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20210304 Date Issued: 03/17/2021
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$35.00

Permit #: P20210351 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

MCKENNA, KEVIN

3/30 BARNES PAUL W 078D000016337 12 CROOKEDWALK

$80.00

Permit #: P20210348 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

3/29 ARDLEIGH KATHLEEN 033000013000 60 WARREN AVENUE OTHER IS EJECTOR PUMP

Permit #: P20210345 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

3/26 SIMPSON STEPHEN M 026000015060 8 LAUREN ROAD $85.00

Permit #: P20210340 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

3/24 BEGEY KAREN YOUNG 054054A000B552 552 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20210339 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/24 COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC034000007000 37 WARREN AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20210337 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

3/24 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD $35.00

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

OTHER: FILTER SYSTEM $50.00

Permit #: P20210334 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

3/23 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038044 64 ELBOW POND LANE

NEAL JOAN S 021000028B000Z 42 STAFFORD STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20210330 Date Issued: 03/23/2021
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53RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,310.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 53 $2,560.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

Permit #: P20210364 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

3/31 CONNOR EDWARD D 103000010015 11 PEQUOT TERRACE $35.00

Permit #: P20210362 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

3/30 BRINKMAN JAMES J 123001P773000 24 NATHAN LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20210360 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

3/30 HAYDEN BRENDEN F 046000A091000 215 MANOMET POINT ROAD $35.00

$70.00

Permit #: P20210359 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

617-688-4410

3/30 CHILDS NANCY J 054000006015 7 COASTLINE DRIVE

Permit #: P20210356 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

3/30 15 LAURINDA LN REAL ESTATE TR106000001338 15 LAURINDA LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20210354 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

3/30 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 45 SNOWGOOSE LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20210353 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

3/30 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 24 BAYBERRY LANE $35.00

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

GOMES FRANK S 106000001254 1 PHINNEY LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20210352 Date Issued: 03/30/2021
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6

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $620.00

$105.00

Permit #: P20210343 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

3/26 GEN SOC OF MAYFLOWER DESCENDAN020000029B000 4 WINSLOW STREET

Permit #: P20210320 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

3/22 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $60.00

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

WATER STREET $105.00

Permit #: P20210317 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

CLARKE, JONATHAN 781-934-7800

3/22 S/F LLC 014000070002 170 

$125.00

Permit #: P20210268 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: CLARKE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.781-934-7800 PO BOX 1316 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

508-328-4193

3/10 HARBOUR PLACE LLC 017000133B000 114 WATER STREET

Permit #: P20210266 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: A AND  M ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL508-324-1111 743 PLEASANT ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: ALBERNAZ, JOHN P

3/9 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 129 SAMOSET STREET $165.00

Permit #: P20210247 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

508-746-0636

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

3/4 WATUPPA ENTERPRISES INC 104000014K153 10 PLAZA WAY $60.00

Permit #: G20210412 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G

3/26 GEN SOC OF MAYFLOWER DESCENDAN020000029B000 4 WINSLOW STREET $105.00

Permit #: G20210306 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

3/4 WATUPPA ENTERPRISES INC 104000014K153 10 PLAZA WAY -



2

Permit #: G20210290 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

3/2 PERKINS FAMILY TRUST OF 2018098000008A004 2 DUNHAM ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210289 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

3/1 NIMS DAVID H 106000002298 37 KNOLL ROAD $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

PORCH $50.00

Permit #: G20210287 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/1 MACHABY JAMES M 048049245A000 15 SAMOSET AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210286 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/1 DANNUNZIO GABRIEL A 077C083A01100LT 11 LUDLOW TRAIL

$50.00

Permit #: G20210285 Date Issued: 03/01/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

3/1 ASHOK LAKSHMINARAYAN 121000007013 2 AMANDA AVENUE

CLAYTON RICHARD II

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $270.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 2 $270.00

$105.00

Permit #: G20210360 Date Issued: 03/17/2021

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/17 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016029 3 MARINER`S WAY OTHER:  TEMP SPACE HEATER

$165.00

Permit #: G20210313 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: ENCON COMMERCIAL SERVICES LLC 10 RAINBOW TERRACE 

DANVERS, MA 01923Tradesman: CASELLA KIM

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

3/5 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 113 SAMOSET STREET

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 6 $725.00
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PIZZANO WILLIAM

$50.00

Permit #: G20210308 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

3/4 MELLON DAVID J 123001P875000 216 LUNN`S WAY

$50.00

Permit #: G20210305 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

3/3 LAMB HOLLI J 045000039256 51 PEARL STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20210304 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

3/3 WARREN ETHAN 064000007004 794 LONG POND ROAD OUTSIDE

Permit #: G20210303 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: PRATTI MECHANICAL 508-525-7859 51 MAYFLOWER LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: PRATTI JOHN

3/3 DONALD A WEEDEN JR TRUST078D000016570 5 RED LEAF $50.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20210302 Date Issued: 03/03/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

508-224-6536

3/3 44 RABBIT POND ROAD REALTY TRU048049134000Z 44 RABBIT POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210300 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

3/2 195 BARTLETT ROAD LLC 074000033012 195 BARTLETT ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210298 Date Issued: 03/02/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

3/2 SANFORD JENNIFER M 056000077018 45 GRACE WAY OUTSIDE

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

HURVITZ ALISON A 104000014005 7 R DUNDEE WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210296 Date Issued: 03/02/2021
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Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

OUTDOOR GRILLE AND OTHER IS FIREPIT $60.00

Permit #: G20210331 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

508-224-6536

3/11 RIVERA JAYSON X 077A000006044 6 SAWGRASS LANE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210329 Date Issued: 03/10/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

MALONEY, MICHAEL

3/10 FOSTER BRADLEY J 096000019106D 48 PALMER ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210323 Date Issued: 03/09/2021

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

3/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004146 58 SUNFLOWER WAY

$50.00

Permit #: G20210321 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

3/8 DIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC049002173000 1 ALLEN DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210320 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

MOODY KURT

3/8 GODFREY GREGG T 111000001A010 10 WILDFLOWER LANE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210317 Date Issued: 03/08/2021

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/8 NATIONSTAR REO SUB 1B LLC077C000010173 27 HAWKS PERCH GAS FIREPIT

Permit #: G20210310 Date Issued: 03/05/2021

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

3/5 SIRRICO MARC D 021000038000 28 STAFFORD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210309 Date Issued: 03/04/2021

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

CUDDI ROBERT 115001130011 11 WINTERBERRY WAY $50.00
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Permit #: G20210354 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/16 TRAVERS SCOTT M 060000003011 80 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $50.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20210346 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

508-746-8456

3/16 COSSEBOOM JAMES 123001P575000 8 BRANDEIS LANE

Permit #: G20210344 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

3/15 WAGNER WILLIAM J 078C000011163 14 SEDGEWOOD $50.00

Contractor: JAGMINAS, EUGENIJUS 508-274-0883 171 PALMER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02367Tradesman: JAMGINAS EUGENIJUS

EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210342 Date Issued: 03/15/2021

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

3/15 BOWS JOSHUA M 082000004A005 44 

$50.00

Permit #: G20210341 Date Issued: 03/12/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

LEE ZACHARY

3/12 ANDERSON NELSE R 055000040064 53 ALEWIFE ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: G20210336 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: NEEDHAM PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC781-443-4898 180 ORCHARD ST 

MILLIS, MA 02054Tradesman: 

3/11 WETREICH GARY S 120000033026 17 OLIVER NECK ROAD OTHER:  TWO (2) GAS LOGS

Permit #: G20210335 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIORDAN PAUL V

3/11 BOND FAMILY REALTY TRUST078D000016058 7 WEBSTER REACH $50.00

Contractor: RIORDAN MECHANICAL INC 774-313-6260 56 POST N RAIL AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIORDAN PAUL V

OTHER:  ROOM/SPACE HEATER $50.00

Permit #: G20210334 Date Issued: 03/11/2021

PELTIER JAMES R 056000079B003 17 POKANOKET ROAD
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508-224-6536

$60.00

Permit #: G20210373 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

508-224-6536

3/18 PSF PROPERTIES LLC 045A000003009 90 WHITE HORSE ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210372 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

MCKAY PHIL

3/18 CALQUIN REALTY TRUST 049001000A123 42 HIAWATHA ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210369 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

3/18 7 BREWSTER STREET LLC 020000004000 7 BREWSTER STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20210367 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

GALLAGHER STEVEN

3/18 ZORN THOMAS J 071000009000 33 WIDGEON POND ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20210366 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: GALLAGHER STEVEN 508-221-1174 48 OLD COUNTY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-746-8456

3/18 CAVICCHI NANCY A 054005003005 48 OLD COUNTY ROAD

Permit #: G20210363 Date Issued: 03/18/2021

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY

3/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011551 11 SHADY WOOD $50.00

Permit #: G20210356 Date Issued: 03/16/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/16 PARONICH FAMILY LIVING TRUST089000015002 42 ORCHARD HILL DRIVE $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

MCKEOWN JAMES F 046000H000V047 32 STRAND AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210355 Date Issued: 03/16/2021
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Permit #: G20210391 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/23 LASSARD SHARON T 049003375000 7 SAGAMORE COURT $50.00

Permit #: G20210390 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/23 DELLORUSSO WAYNE M 112000003023 43 JUSTINE AVENUE $50.00

Contractor: G.A.CRESSWELL PLUMBING & HEATING800-564-7800 49 HAVEN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRESSWELL GARY

HAVEN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210386 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

PADDUCK LEON 781-762-3428

3/22 MCDONOUGH COLEEN A 067000002097 39 

$85.00

Permit #: G20210384 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: PADDUCK PLUMBING 781-762-3428 24 ADAMS STREET 

NORWOOD, MA 02062-3710Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/22 BUCKMINSTER DOUGLAS 078D000016351 34 COTTAGE COVE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210383 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/22 HUNT JEREMY R 016000044000 45 OAK STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20210382 Date Issued: 03/22/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-224-6536

3/22 POTOCSKY RITA P LIFE ESTATE0460071213004 30 HIGHLAND TERRACE

$50.00

Permit #: G20210376 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

781-851-0338

3/19 PALCHANIS DANIEL 057000041B001 15 ROXY CAHOON ROAD

Permit #: G20210375 Date Issued: 03/19/2021

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

TERRILL ROBERT A 022000165A000 51 PLEASANT STREET $50.00



3/23

Permit #: G20210401 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/24 SROCZINSKI BRETT 048000018003 14 BROWN BEAR CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210400 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/24 COOMBS FAMILY LIVING TRUST045000039143 30 BEACH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210398 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

3/24 RODRIGUES THOMAS M 050000030J032 9 CORNERSTONE CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: G20210396 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

3/23 GROTE ROBIN E 056000071129 98 VALLEY ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210395 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

3/23 DENNIS H BOULAY TRUST 026000015073 15 NIXON AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20210394 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

3/23 LABRECK FAMILY LIMITED PARTNER050000004E000 17 CENTER HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210393 Date Issued: 03/23/2021

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

3/23 LIOLIOS CHARLES J JR 104000017A044 3 ANAWON ROAD $50.00

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

MCGILL JAMES A JR LIFE ESTATE045000038K000 92 R BROOK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210392 Date Issued: 03/23/2021



3/24

MCKAY PHIL

$60.00

Permit #: G20210414 Date Issued: 03/29/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

3/29 ELLEN C SIMMONS TRUST 016000087000 117 SUMMER STREET

$50.00

Permit #: G20210413 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/26 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011508 24 SNAPPING BOW OTHER IS FIRE PIT

Permit #: G20210409 Date Issued: 03/25/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/25 BRIGHAM THOMAS R 113000028002 762 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20210408 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

3/24 PUTTERS LANE REALTY TRUST058000026006 43 BLUE GILL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20210407 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

3/24 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026007 47 BLUE GILL LANE $60.00

Permit #: G20210406 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/24 HORN KRISTEN M 073000007149A 18 SHALLOW POND LANE $85.00

Permit #: G20210404 Date Issued: 03/24/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

3/24 ROUMACHER FRANCIS J 078D000016122A 63 CHAMPLAIN CIRCLE $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 12 JESSE BROOK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210403 Date Issued: 03/24/2021



3/30

Permit #: G20210432 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

3/31 SHAWN K IRELAND TRUST 023000048000 24 FREMONT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20210430 Date Issued: 03/31/2021

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

3/31 MCNALLY FRANCIS 044000000A521 16 ALBERT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20210428 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

3/30 GOGAN ROBERT J 054000010004 1 PAWTUXET ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20210427 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/30 BREINEISEL WERNER 050000002665 14 POND VIEW CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20210426 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

3/30 MARIE L PETRELL TRUST OF 2017010000022H002 20 RUSSELL AVENUE $50.00

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

POND AVENUE OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20210423 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

3/30 SULLIVAN JOSEPH P 048049046000 61 

$50.00

Permit #: G20210421 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

3/30 SCOTT SYBIL ANN 049002277000Z 31 WINTHROP ROAD OTHER:  CAP GASLINE

Permit #: G20210420 Date Issued: 03/30/2021

Contractor: ARPIN PLUMBING CORPORATION774-406-1390 29 ALVIN CIRCLE 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: ARPIN BARRY J

SILVIA JASON E 077C000010428 43 BOULDER RIDGE $50.00



3/31

70

1

219

796Total Count $13,042,779 $158,057.95

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $50.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 70 $3,675.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $23,230.00

Permit #: P20210344 Date Issued: 03/26/2021

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $3,625.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

3/26 HORN KRISTEN M 073000007149A 18 SHALLOW POND LANE $50.00

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

KAREN L LAMBERT DECLARATION OF078D000016541 110 CLAM PUDDING $35.00

Permit #: G20210435 Date Issued: 03/31/2021


